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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICER: BARGARH 

(HEALTH & F.W. DEPTT., GOVT. OF ORISSA) 
TENDER CALL NOTICE 

 
 E-mail id –substore.bargarh@gmail.comTel / Fax: 06646 -232804 

 

TENDER DOCUMENT 

 
 

Bid Reference No. – 40(1)/C.D.M & P.H.O./BARGARH,Dt.01.06.2022 
 

DATE OF COMMENCEMENT & DOWNLODING OF THE BID DOCUMENT: Dt.02.06.2022 
 

LAST DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS:Dt.24.06.2022,Upto 5 P.M 
 
DATE & TIME OF PRE-BID DISCUSSION:- Dt.09.06.2022, At.11 A.M 
 

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF TECHNICAL BID: Dt.28.06.2022.At 11 A.M 
 

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF FINANCIAL BID: Dt.28.06.2022.At 2 P.M  
 

PLACE OF OPENING OF BID DOCUMENTS : DTU, NHM, BARGARH 
 

 
 
 

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION 

                       AND             O/o. C.D.M & P.H.O, BARGARH 

RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS    BARGARH – 768028 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:�substore.bargarh@gmail.com
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS AND 
MEDICAL CONSUMABLES,BCL&MISCELLANEOUS 

ITEMSUNDER CDM & PHO, BARGARH. 
 
1. The bidders may download the tender documents directly from the www.bargarh.nic.in. The bidders are 

required to submit tender document fee of Rs.2000/- (Rupees One thousand)+ GST 18%only non-

refundable, in shape of Demand Draft in favour of ZSS, NON-NRHM FUNDS, BARGARHwith tender 

documents.  

2. The bidders are required to submit Earnest Money Deposit of Rs.50000/- (Rupees fifty Thousand) only 

(refundable) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of ZSS,Non-NRHM fund, Bargarh . If the bidder qualified in 

technical bid the EMD will be returned after One Year and if the bidder is not qualified in technical bid the 

EMD will be refunded at the same day 

3. The tender paper will liable to be rejected if the bidder changes any clause of the terms and condition in 
the  bid documents.  
 
4. Sealed bids documents should reached to the office of the CDM & PHO,Bargarh on or before              
Dt.24.06.2022,Upto 5 P.M for the purchase of Drugs, Medical Consumables, BCL & other 
Miscellaneous items. Any tender paper received after the due date and time will be rejected/returned to 
the sender unopened. The tender paper will be received only through Speed Post/ Regd. Post/ Courier 
Only.  
 
5. The CDM & PHO shall have no responsibility for any delay / Omission on part of the bidder and 
reserves the right to reject any or all bid documents without assigning any reason thereof.  
 
6. The bidder(s) are to submit their bid documents in separate sealed covered envelops for Technical 
Bid and Price Bid by superscribing Cover ‘A’ (Technical Bid) and Cover ‘B’ (Price Bid) & both the 
sealed covers should put into a third outer cover which should be superscribed as “Tender for Supply 
of Drugs, Medical Consumables, BCL & Miscellaneous items” and Tender Reference Number-
40(1)/C.D.M & P.H.O./BARGARH,Dt.01.06.2022”.  
 
7. The sealed bid documents will be opened in the presence of the members of Purchase committee and 
the bidder or their duly authorized representatives. 
 
8. The rate quoted by the bidder should be inclusive of all taxes (GST/ Freight/ Insurance etc) and 
should not exceed maximum retail price. 
 
9. Conditional bids are liable to be rejected. The decision of Purchase Committee will be final. The bids 
which are not as per specifications will not be considered.  
 
10. The authority will not make any advance payment to the organization. The organization will have to 
carry out the entire job on its own and the amount will be paid only after satisfactory completion of the 
job and submission of bill in that regards.  
 
11. In case the approved supplier fails to execute the supply within the stipulated time, theC.D.M & 
P.H.O BARGARH, is empowered to purchase the same items from L2 or L3 bidder, if they match the L1 
rate or the CDM & PHO, Bargarh shall be at liberty to purchase above mentioned items from other 
sources and the extra cost will be adjusted from the EMD of the failure supplier. 
 
12.If the successful bidder fails to supply the items within the stipulated period, liquidated damage will 
be charged from the billing amount as follows. 
a. Beyond the normal period of supply as per the purchase order (30 days from the Purchase order 
date), for immediate next 30 days @ 0.25% per day will be charged. 
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b. For the next 30 days, after initial delay of 30 days @ 0.50% per day will be charged. The maximum 
stipulated supply period is 90 days from the date of issue of Purchase order. 
If the bidder fails to supply within the maximum delay time his order stands cancelled automatically 
and no further purchase order will be placed to the firm for the said item and the concerned firm will be 
blacklisted for two (2) years from the date of issue of letter for the said item. 
 
13. Supplier has to submit the batch test report of the items supplied at the time of supply of the 
items, if not submitted the test report, the cost towards the quality testing of sample will be 
borne by the successful bidder. If any drugs or medical consumables found Not of Standard 
Quality at any time the supplier have to replace the same items with Standard Quality items as 
per the order quantity within 15 days without fail,having been notified, if the firm/s not replaces 
the items in time, the concerned firm will be blacklisted for two (2) years for the said item. 
 
14. Supplier has to supply the items immediately as per the order placed and in the rate approved to the 
office of the CDM & PHO, Bargarh and supplier shall submit the bill for payment at the approved rate in 
respect to quantity of items supplied. The transportation of items is sole responsibility of the supplier 
and must deliver the item on door delivery basis. No transportation cost will be borne by this office. 
 
15.No claims shall be made against the C.D.M & P.H.O,Bargarh in respect of interest on earnest money 
deposit or security deposit or any delayed payment or any other deposit. 
 
16.Violating the tender terms and conditions & non supply / supply of Not of Standard Quality drugs 
will disqualify the firm to participate in the tender for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of issue of 
letter and his E.M.D will be forfeited and no further purchase order will be placed to that firm for that 
item. 
17. Rates quoted shall remain valid for a period of one year from the date of finalisaiton of the tender. 
 
18. Price/Rate should be quoted for a single item/per tablet/capsule/bottle/Piece/one 
number/kgbasis or as per the Annexure-II, if multiple rate quoted for single items, then that rate will 
not be taken into consideration.  
 
19. Price bid of the items must be accompanied with soft copy. 
 
20. Term and Conditions Applicable to Local MSEs/SSIs of Odisha as per MSME Development Policy-             
2009 and IRP 2007. 

I. Attested Copy of valid manufacturing license. 
II. PMT certificate from the Director of Industries, Odisha or General Manager District Industries 

Center that it is a MSE/SSI Units of the State of Odisha, provided that MSE/SSI units has not been 
derecognized by the Govt. for that specified period. 

III. Local MSEs registered with respective DICs,Khadi,Village,Cottage and handicraft industries, 
OSIC,NSIC shall be exempted from payment of EMD. 

IV. All other terms & conditions are applicable to the Small Scale industry Units of the State of 
Odisha. 

 
21. Bills in triplicate for the items supplied by the selected firm(s), should be raised for payment. 

Payment shall be released after deducting TDS as per GST & Income Tax Rules and any other deductions 

as per Government rules only after it is ensured that the items/quantity and quality of items supplied 

are to the entire satisfaction of this office and accepted. If any item is found to be defective, or not of the 

desired quality, the cost of the items will be deducted from the EMD unless the same has/have been 

replaced immediately with no extra payment. 

22. If there is any typographical error in the tender documents the decision of CDM &PHO,Bargarh is 

final. 

23.The Institute reserves the right to accept in part or in full or reject any or more Tender / offer 

without assigning any reasons or cancel the tendering process and reject all Tender at any time prior to 

award of contract, without accepting any liability, whatsoever. 
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24. Jurisdiction: All disputes are subject to the jurisdiction of Bargarh court only. 

 

 

 

 

Eligibility Criteria: 

 

SL No. Terms & Conditions Documents to be submitted in the Technical 
Bid 

1 The organization should be a registered 
corporate body/partnership firm/sole 
proprietor firm. 

Photocopy of the Document  

2 The organization should have PAN and GST 
clearance certificate. 

Photo copy of PAN/ GST 

3 Valid Drug License ( For Drugs & Medical 
consumables only)  

Copy of the Drug License  

4 Should submit the Non Conviction Certificate 
from the appropriate Authority ( From Drug 
Controller) 

Copy of the certificate 

5 The organization should have valid authorization 
from the manufacturer for the items to be 
supplied.(Exempted for fuji digital X-Ray films)_ 

Photo copy of authorization  

6 The items should be GMP certified Photo copy of the Certificate 

7 Average Annual turnover of the bidder must be 
1.5 crore or more in last three consecutive years.  

Audited balance sheet & PL account of last three 
consecutive year  

8 The tendered should furnish the copies for the 
supply order executed in similar type of supply 
during the last three years to Govt organization. 

Photo copy of orders executed. Minimum five 
order copies of each year.  

9 The head of the organization (bidder) should 
submit an authorization and specimen signature 
of their authorized signatory  

Authorization regarding specimen signature of 
authorized signatory.  
 

10 BCL Items Sample of the BCL items should be produce at the 
time of opening of technical bid. 
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(Part- I) 
Technical Bid 

 
Sl No. CRITERIA PARTICULARS SUBMITTED OR NOT 

(Y/N) 

1 Name of the Organization    

2 Address of the organization    
3 Name of authorized signatory  

(in capital Letter)  
  

4 Tender paper cost Rs.2000/-+ GST 18% 
non-refundable in shape of DD from any 
nationalized bank infavour ofZSS, NON-

NRHM FUNDS, BARGARH,  

 DD No./Dt. 

5 Draft Number and date of the EMD of 
Rs.50000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) 
infavour ofZSS, NON-NRHM FUNDS, 

BARGARH. 

 DD No./Dt. 

6 Specimen signature of the authorized 
signatory  

  

7 Telephone number of authorized signatory/ 
organization.  

  

8 Drug license certificate (photo copy to be 
attached).  

  

9 GST certificate  (Photo copy to be attached)    
10 PAN (Photo copy to be attached)    
11 Non Conviction Certificate from the 

appropriate Authority ( From Drug 
Controller) 

  

12 Manufacturer’s Authorization (Photo copy to 
be attached).(Exempted for fuji digital X-Ray 
films). 

  

13 GMP Certificate of the items (Photo Copy to 
be Attached) (Maximum 03 firms for single 
items) 

Separate Sheet 
should be attached 

 

14 Annual turnover of 1.5 Cores certificate duly 
signed by chattered accountant submitted for 
last 3 consecutive years. i.e financial year 
2019-20,2020-21 & 2021-22. 

  

15 Supply order copies of the drugs, medical 
consumables & Miscellaneous items similar 
works executed during the last three years. 
(Minimum five order copies of each year) to 
Govt.Organisaiton. 

  

16 Undertaking of the organization agrees to 
abide by all terms & conditions of tender. 
Annexure-I 

  

17 Whether all documents submitted signed by 
the authorized signatory of the organization 
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in the prescribed format (Yes/No)  
 

 

 

Part -II 

PRICE BID 
1-Both Hard Copy and Softcopy should be submitted for price Bid. 
2-Multiple Rates for single items will be rejected. 
3- Do not insert or delete any row in the item list during entry of price bid. 
4. Rate should be quoted for each tablet/each capsule/each bottle/each Amp/Vial or as specified 

in the list of items. Annexure-II. 
 

PRICE BID FORMAT 

Sl.No Name of 
the Items 

Name of the 
Manufacturer 

 

Strength Unit Rate 
quoted as 
per the list 

of items 
(Excluding 

of all 
taxes) 

% Taxes Rate quoted as 
per the list of 

items (Including 
of all taxes) 

        

  

List of the Items-Annexure-II 
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       Annexure-I 

Format for undertaking:- 

(To be submitted with the bid in a non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/-) 

To 

The C.D.M. & P.H.O. 

Bargarh, Odisha. 

 

Madam/Sir, 

1. The undersigned certify that I have gone through the terms and conditions mentioned in the 
instruction supplement and undertake to comply with them the rates quoted by me/us are 
valid and binding on me/us are valid and binding on me/ us for acceptance for the  period 
from the date of contract order. 

 
2. It is certified that rates quoted are the lowest quoted for any Hospital in India and not exceed 

the MRP. 
 

3. I/ We give the rights to C.D.M. & P.H.O, Bargarh to forfeit the earnest money deposited by me/ 
us on any violation of the terms and conditions of the tender. 

 
4. I/We hereby undertake to supply the items as per directions given in supply order within 

the stipulated period. 

 
 

5. I/We do hereby declare that I/We have not been de-recognized /black listed by any State 
Govt/Union territory /Govt. of India/Govt. Organization/Govt. Health. Institutions for supply 
of Not Standard Quality (NSQ) items/non-Supply items. 

 
6. I undertake to abide by all of the tender terms and conditions without any fail. 

 
7. I understand that the C.D.M.& P.H.O, Bargarh has the right to accept or reject any or all the 

tenders without assigning any reason(s) thereof. 
 

8. I / We hereby certify that, the terms and conditions, specification etc. given with the tender 
notice have been read carefully and acceptable to me/us and that the information furnished 
above is full and correct to the best of my/our knowledge. 
 

9. I / We understand that in case of any deviation in the above statement at any state, our Firm/ 
Agency will be blacklisted for a period of 2 years and will not have any dealing with your 
organization in future.  
 
 

 

Signature of the Bidder with date & seal 
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LIST OF MEDICINES, BCL AND OTHER MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

Sl.No Name of the Items Strength/Specification Size/pack 

1 Inj. Ketamine HCl 57.7 mg of Ketamine HCl Equivalent to 50 
mg of Ketamine 5 ml Vial 

2 Inj. Propofol (1%) 10mg / ml 10 ml Vial 

3 Inj. Thiopentone Sodium 500 mg/Vial Vial 

4 Inj. Bupivacaine 5mg/ml 20 ml  Vial 

5 Inj. Bupivacaine (Heavy) Bupivacaine 5mg/ml + 
Dextrose 80mg / ml Amp 

6 Lidocaine Hydrochloride gel 2% 30gm/Tube 30grm 

7 Inj. Glycopyrrolate 0.2 mg/ml Vial 

8 Inj. Atracurium Besylate 10 mg/ml Amp 

9 Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate 0.5 mg/ml Amp 

10 Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate + 
Glycopyrrolate 

Neostigmine Methylsulphate 2.5 mg  + 
Glycopyrrolate 0.5mg /ml Amp 

11 Inj. Ephedrine Hcl 30 MG/ml 
(equivalent of 30 mg of pentazocine) /ml Amp 

12 Inj. Rocuronium Bromide 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

10mg/ml 
Amp 

13 Inj. Vecuronium Bromide 4mg/2ml Amp 

14 Tab. Aceclofenac 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

15 Tab. Aceclofenac + paracetamol 100 mg/Tab + 500Mg 1 Tab 

16 Tab. Aceclofenac + paracetamol + Serratopeptidase 100 mg +325 Mg+ 10 Mg/Tab 1 Tab 

17 Tab. Serratopeptidase 10 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

18 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium (Coated) 50 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

19 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium Aquous Preparation 25 mg/ml Amp 

20 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium  75 mg Amp 

21 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium + Paracetamol (Coated) 50 mg/+ 325 Mg Tab 1 Tab 

22 Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated) 400 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

23 Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated) 200 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

24 Susp. Ibuprofen 100mg / 5ml Bottle 

25 Tab. Mephenamic Acid (Disp. Tab.) 100 mg/ D.T 1 Tab 

26 Syp. Paracetamol 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

125 mg/5 ml 
60 ml 
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27 Paracetamol Drop (Palatable, with dropper and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

100 mg/ 1 ml 
15ml 

28 Inj. Paracetamol I.V 1000mg/100ml 100ml 

29 Inj. Paracetamol  150mg/1ml Amp 

30 Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Disp. Tab.)  125 mg/ Tab 1 Tab 

31 Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Scored Disp. Tab.) 250 mg/ Tab 1 Tab 

32 Syp.Paracetamol  250mg/5ml Bottle 

33 Tab. Paracetamol 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

34 Tab. Paracetamol 650 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

35 Inj. Pentazocine Lactate 30 mg/ml 
(equivalent of 30 mg of pentazocine) /ml Amp 

36 Inj. Tramadol HCl 50 mg/ml Amp 

37 Tab. Tramadol Hydrochloride (Coated) 50 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

38 Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine 200 mg/ Tab 1 Tab 

39 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) 2.5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

40 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) 5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

41 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) 10 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

42 Inj. Betamethasone Sod. Phosphate 4mg/ml Amp 

43 Syp. Cetrizine Dihydrochloride (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

5 mg/ 5 ml 
30 ml 

44 Tab. Cetrizine Dihydrochloride 10 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

45 Tab. Chlorpheniramine Maleate 4 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

46 Inj. Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate 4 mg/ml (4.4 mg  of Dexamethasone sodium phospate is equivalent to 4 mg. of 
Dexamethasone Phosphate) Vial 

47 Tab. Dexamethasone 0.5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

48 Tab. Dexamethasone  4 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

49 Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

100 mg/Vial 
Vial 

50 Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

200 mg/Vial 
Vial 

51 Tab. Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride  5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

52 Tab.Levocetirizine (5mg) + Montelukast (10mg) 
5mg+10mg 1 Tab 

53 
Tab.Levocetirizine (2.5mg) + Montelukast (4mg) 

2.5 mg+4mg 1 Tab 

54 Syp.Levocetirizine (2.5mg/5ml) + Montelukast (4mg/5ml) 
60 ml Bottle 
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55 Inj. Pheniramine Maleate 22.75 mg/ml Amp 

56 Tab. Prednisolone 5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

57 Tab. Prednisolone 10 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

58 Tab. Prednisolone 20 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

59 Tab. Prednisolone 40 mg/Tab  1 Tab 

60 Syp. Prednisolone 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

10mg/5ml 
Bottle 

61 Inj. Atropine I.V 1mg/ml Amp 

62 Inj. Atropine Sulphate 0.6 mg/ml Amp 

63 Inj. Pralidoxime Chloride / Iodide 
(with diluent in plastic container if required) 

500 mg/20 ml 
Vial 

64 Tab. Carbamazepine (Controlled Release) 200 mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

65 Tab. Carbamazepine (Controlled Release) 300 mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

66 Tab. Carbamazepine (Controlled Release) 400 mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

67 Tab.Oxcarbazepine 150 mg 1 Tab 

68 Inj. Lorazepam 1 mg/ml Amp 

69 Inj. Phenobarbitone 200mg/ml Amp 

70 Phenobarbitone Oral Solution (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

20mg/5ml 
Bottle 

71 Tab. Phenobarbitone 30 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

72 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium 50 mg/ml Amp 

73 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 50 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

74 Tab. Phenytoin Sodium 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

75 Elixir Sodium Valproate (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

200 mg / 5ml 
Bottle 

76 Inj. Sodium Valproate 100mg/ml Vial 

77 Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled Release) 500 mg/Tab 5Controlled Release) 1 Tab 

78 Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled Release)  200 mg/Tab (Controlled Release) 1 Tab 

79 Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa Levodopa 100mg + Carbidopa 25mg / Tab 1 Tab 

80 Tab. Albendazole (Chewable) 400mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

81 Susp. Albendazole 200 mg/5ml 10 ml 

82 Tab. Ivermectin 6mg/Tab 1 Tab 
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83 Tab. Mebendazole 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

84 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate 500 mg/2ml equivalent of Amikacin Vial 

85 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate 100 mg/2ml equivalent of Amikacin Vial 

86 Inj. Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

500mg / vial 
Vial 

87 Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate 
(Dispersible Tablet)  

Equivalent to 125 mg/Tab of Amoxicillin 
1 Tab 

88 Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (Dispersible) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack) 

Equivalent to 250 mg/Tab of Amoxicillin (Dispersible Tablet) 
1 Tab 

89 Cap. Amoxycillin Trihydrate 500 mg/Cap 1 Cap 

90 Susp. Amoxycillin 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

125 mg / 5ml 
30 ml 

91 Tab. Amoxycilline + Clavunic acid  500 Mg + 125Mg/tab  1 Tab 

92 Inj. Ampicillin Sodium 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

Equivalent to 500 mg of anhydrous 
Ampicillin/Vial Vial 

93 Susp. Azithromycin 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

100mg / 5ml 
15 ml 

94 Azithromycin Oral Suspension (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

200mg / 5ml 
15 ml 

95 Tab. Azithromycin 250 mg/ Dispersible Tab 1 Tab 

96 Tab. Azithromycin 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

97 Tab. Cefadroxil (Dispersible Tablet)  Equiv. to Anhydrous Cefadroxil 250 mg/Tab. (DT) 1 Tab 

98 Cefadroxil Drop 
(Palatable, with dropper and plastic container as per I.P) 

100mg/ml 
Vial 

99 Oral drop.Cholecalciferol  1000 IU Bottle 

100 Multimineral & Multivitamin Oral Drop   Bottle 

101 Tab. Cefadroxil 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

102 Drop.Cepfodoxime 25mg Bottle 

103 Oral Drop.Amoxycylline + Potassium Calvunate Amoxycylline 125mg+ Calvunic Acid 31.25mg/5ml Bottle 

104 Oral Drop Ibuprofen 40mg/ml Bottle 

105 Inj. Cefepime (with diluents in plastic container) 500mg/vial Vial 

106 Inj. Cefepime (with diluents in plastic container) 1000mg/vial Vial 

107 Tab. Cefixime (Scored & Dispersible) 100mg/Tab 1 Tab 

108 Susp. Cefixime 50 Mg 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

50 Mg/5 ML 
30ml 
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109 Drop.Cefixime 25mg Bottle 

110 Tab. Cefixime 200mg/Tab 1 Tab 

111 Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactam 
(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 

1000mg Cefoperazone + 500mg Sulbactam / vial 
Vial 

112 Inj. Cefoperazone & Sulbactam 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

250mg Cefoperazone + 250mg Sulbactam / 
vial Vial 

113 Inj. Cefoperazone 
(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 

1000mg Cefoperazone / vial 
Vial 

114 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 
(with diluents in plastic container) 

Equiv. to Cefotaxime 
125 mg/Vial Vial 

115 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium (with diluents in plastic container) Equiv. to Cefotaxime 
250 mg/Vial Vial 

116 Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium (with 10ml diluents in plastic 
container) 

1gm/Vial 
Vial 

117 Inj. Ceftazidime (with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 1gm/vial Vial 

118 Inj. Ceftriaxone (with diluents in plastic container) Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 250mg / vial Vial 

119 Inj. Ceftriaxone + Sulbactum(with diluents in plastic container) Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 250mg + 125 Mg/ vial Vial 

120 Inj. Ceftriaxone + Tazobactum (with diluents in plastic container) Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 1gm + 125 Mg/ vial Vial 

121 Inj. Ceftriaxone(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) Equiv. to Ceftriaxone 1gm / vial Vial 

122 Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

123 Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl 250 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

124 Inj. Ciprofloxacin I.V. 200mg/100ml 
(FFS Plastic Container) 100 ml 

125 Tab. Clarithromycin 500mg / Tab. 
Scored 1 Tab 

126 Hydrogen Peroxide 500 Ml Bottle 

127 Turpentine oil 500 Ml Bottle 

128 Cap. Doxycycline HCl (Aluminium Foil/ Blister pack) 100 mg/Cap equivalent of 100 mg Doxycycline 1 Cap 

129 Tab. Erythromycin Stearate 250 mg/Tab 
(Equiv.to Erythromycin 250 mg) 1 Tab 

130 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate Equiv. to Gentamicin 
10 mg/ml Vial 

131 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate Equiv. to Gentamicin 
40 mg/ml Vial 

132 Inj. Linezolid I.V 600mg/300ml Bottle 

133 Tab. Linezolid 600mg / Tab. 
1 Tab 
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134 Susp. Linezolid 
(Palatable, plastic container as per I.P with Dropper) 

100mg/5ml 
30 ml 

135 Tab. Levofloxacin 500mg / Tab. 
Scored 1 Tab 

136 Inj. Meropenem (with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 1gm Vial 

137 Tab. Moxifloxacin 400mg / Tab. 
1 Tab 

138 Tab. Nitrofurantoin 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

139 Tab. Norfloxacin 400 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

140 Tab. Norfloxacin (Dispersible Tablet) 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

141 Susp. Ofloxacin 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

50mg / 5ml 
60ml 

142 Tab. Ofloxacin (Scored Dispersible)  200 mg/ Scored Dispersible Tab. 1 Tab 

143 Inj. Ofloxacin I.V 200mg/100ml 
(FFS Plastic Container) 100 ml 

144 Tab. Ofloxacin 100 mg/Dispersible Tab 1 Tab 

145 Tab. Ofloxacin 400 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

146 Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml diluents in plastic 
container) 

Piperacillin 4gm + Tazobactam 500mg / vial 
Vial 

147 Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml diluents in plastic 
container) 

Piperacillin 2gm + Tazobactam 250mg / vial 
Vial 

148 Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with 10ml diluents in plastic 
container) 

Piperacillin 1gm + Tazobactam 125mg / vial 
Vial 

149 Cap. Tetracycline 500 mg/Cap 1 Cap 

150 Cap. Clofazimine 100 mg/Cap 1 Cap 

151 Tab. Dapsone 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

152 Tab. INH (Coated) 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

153 Tab. INH (Coated) 300 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

154 Susp. Rifampicin 
(with measuring cap and palatable, plastic container as per I.P) 

100 mg/5ml 
Bottle 

155 Tab./Cap. Rifampicin  150 mg/Cap./Tab. 1 Tab 

156 Cap. Rifampicin 450 mg/Cap 1 Cap 

157 Inj. Streptomycin Sulphate 
(with 10ml diluents in plastic container) 

0.75 gm/Vial 
Amp 

158 Clotrimazole Lotion (Plastic container) Clotrimazole 1% w/w Bottle 
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159 Clotrimazole Vaginal Pessaries 100 mg / Pessary Tube 

160 Tab. Fluconazole (Dispersible Tab.)  50 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

161 Tab Fluconazole  200mg /tab  1 Tab 

162 Tab. Fluconazole 150 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

163 Cream Terbinafine 1% w/w 10gm 

164 Tab. Terbinafine 250mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

165 Cream. Miconazole Nitrate+Fluocinolone Miconazole Nitrate 2% w/w and Flucinozole Acetonide 0.01% 
w/w Tube 

166 Tab. Metronidazole (Coated) 400 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

167 Tab. Metronidazole (Coated) 200 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

168 Susp. Metronidazole (Oral Susp.) (Palatable, with measuring cap 
and plastic container as per I.P) 

200 mg/5 ml 
(100mg of Metronidazole Benzoate is equivalent of 62.5 mg of Metronidazole) Bottle 

169 Inj. Metronidazole I.V 500 mg/100 ml Bottle 
(FFS Plastic Container) 100 ml 

170 Tab. Ornidazole (Coated) 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

171 Ornidazole Infusion 500mg/100ml 
(FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

172 Tab. Ofloxacin + Ornidazole (Coated) 200 Mg + 500 Mg/ Tab 1 Tab 

173 Susp . Ofloxacin + Ornidazole  50 Mg + 125 Mg/ 5 Ml 30 ml 

174 Susp. Tinidazole (Oral Susp.) (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

150mg / 5 ml 
Bottle 

175 Inj. Artesunate 60 mg/Vial (with sodium Bi-carbonate 
1ml+5ml NaCl) Vial 

176 Tab. Chloroquin Phosphate (Coated)  250 mg/Tab(coated) equivalent to 150 mg Chloroquine 1 Tab 

177 Syp. Chloroquin Phosphate (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

80 mg of Chloroquin phosphate/5ml (with measuring cap & palatable) OR 
Chloroquine 50mg/5ml 60 ml 

178 Tab. Primaquin Phosphate (coated)  7.5mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

179 Tab. Primaquin Phosphate (coated)  2.5mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

180 Inj. Quinine Di-Hydrochloride 300 mg/ml Amp 

181 Tab. Quinine Sulphate (coated) 300 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

182 Susp. Quinine Sulphate 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

150 mg/5 ml 
Bottle 

183 Syp. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate (with measuring cap and 
palatable, plastic container as per I.P) 

50 mg /5 ml 
100 ml 

184 Tab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate (Coated) (Aluminium Foil / 
Blister Pack) 

100 mg / Tab 
1 Tab 
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185 Tab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate + Cetrizine (Coated) (Aluminium 
Foil / Blister Pack) 

150 Mg + 5 Mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

186 Tab. Acyclovir 400mg/Tab. (Scored) 1 Tab 

187 Tab. Doxylamine Succinate +Pyridoxine Doxylamine Succinate 10 mg + Pyridoxine 10 mg / Tab. 1 Tab 

188 Inj. Ethamsylate 125 mg/ml Amp 

189 Tab. Ethamsylate 250mg / Tab. 1 Tab 

190 Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Enteric Coated, Red Colour)  Equivalent to 100 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.5mg (500mcg) / Enteric Coated Tablet 1 Tab 

191 Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Palatable with measuring cap, 
dropper and plastic container as perI.P) 

Each 5ml contains 100mg of Elemental Iron and 0.5 mg of  Folic Acid 
200 ml 

192 Tab. Folic Acid 5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

193 Inj. Heparin Sodium 5000 IU/ml Amp 

194 Cap. Hydroxyurea 500mg/Cap. 1 Cap 

195 Tab./Cap. Hydroxyurea  250mg/Tab./Cap. 1 Tab/Cap 

196 Tab. Iron (Sugar Coated) Equivalent to 100 mg of Elemental Iron 1 Tab 

197 Iron drop (Palatable, with dropper and plastic container as per 
I.P) 

Elemental Iron 50 mg / ml. 
15ml 

198 Inj. Iron Sucrose 50 mg/ 2.5 ml Amp 

199 Syp. Iron (Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as 
per I.P) 

Each 5ml Contains 30mg of Elemental Iron 
200 ml 

200 Inj. Kenandione (Vit. K) 1mg/0.5ml Amp 

201 Tab. Kenandione (Vit. K) 10mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

202 Inj. Menadione (Vit-K3) 10 mg/ml Amp 

203 Tab.Prazosine 5mg 5mg/Tabs 1 Tab 

204 Solution Disodium Hydrogen Citrate (Palatable, with measuring 
cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

1.38 gm to 1.5gm / 5 ml 
Bottle 

205 Inj. Tranexamic Acid 500mg/5ml Amp 

206 Tab. Tranexamic Acid 500mg/Tab. 
1 Tab 

207 Inj. Frusemide 10 mg/1 ml Amp 

208 Tab. Frusemide 40 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

209 Tab.Chlorthalidone  6.5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

210 Tab.Chlorthalidone  12.5 MG 1 Tab 

211 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 12.5 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 
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212 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 6.5 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

213 Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide 20 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

214 Inj. Mannitol I.V 20% w/v (FFS Plastic Container) 
Bottle 

215 Drop.Ferrous Ascorbate (Iron) and Folic Acid  10mg/ml 
Bottle 

216 Inj. Erythropoietin(EPO)-10000 IU/PFS 10000 IU/PFS 
Each 

217 Inj. Erythropoietin(EPO)-6000 IU/PFS 6000 IU/PFS 
Each 

218 Inj. Erythropoietin(EPO)-4000 IU/PFS 4000 IU/PFS 
Each 

219 Tab.Chlorthalidone (6.25mg) 6.25 mg 
Tab 

220 Tab.Chlorthalidone (12.5mg) 12.5 mg 
Tab 

221 Ointment Acyclovir (5% w/w) 5 gm 
Tube 

222 Tab. Spironolactone 25 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

223 Inj. Amiodarone 50mg/ml Amp 

224 Inj. Glyceryl Trinitrate 5 mg/ml Amp 

225 Tab. Clopidogrel   75 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

226 Tab.Aspirin (75 mg) + Clopidogrel (75 mg) 75mg + 75 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

227 Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate 5 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

228 Tab. Amlodipine Besylate 5 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

229 Tab. Atenolol 50 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

230 Tab.Cilnidipine 20mg 20 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

231 Tab.Cilnidipine 10mg 
10 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

232 Tab. Enalapril Maleate 5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

233 Tab.Chlorthalidone  12.5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

234 Inj. Labetalol 20mg/4ml Amp. Amp 
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235 Tab. Labetalol 100mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

236 Tab. Losartan Potassium 50 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

237 Tab. Metoprolol Tartarate ER 50 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

238 Tab. Metoprolol Tartarate 25 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

239 Cap. Nifedipine (Soft gelatin capsule) 5 mg/Cap 1 Cap 

240 Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release (SR) 20mg/SR Tab. 1 Tab 

241 Tab. Telmisartan 20mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

242 Tab. Telmisartan 40mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

243 Tab. Digoxin 0.25 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

244 Syp. Digoxin(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container 
as per I.P) 

0.25 mg/5ml 
Bottle 

245 Norethisterone 5 mg 5mg 1'Tab 

246 Norethisterone 10 mg 10mg 1'Tab 

247 Inj. Dobutamine HCl 50mg / ml Amp 

248 Inj. Dopamine HCl(Intravenous Infusion) 40 mg/ml Amp 

249 Inj. Lignocaine HCl(Anti-arrythmic) 1% w/v Vial 

250 Tab. Aspirin 75 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

251 Tab. Aspirin 375 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

252 Tab.Aspirin + Atrovastin  (75 mg + 10 Mg/Tab) 1 Tab 

253 Tab.Atrovastin  10 Mg 1 Tab 

254 Tab.Atrovastin  20 Mg 1 Tab 

255 Tab.Rosuvastin  5 Mg 1 Tab 

256 Tab.Rosuvastin  10 Mg 1 Tab 

257 Tab.Rosuvastin + Finofibrate  10 Mg + finofibrate 160 Mg 1 Tab 

258 Inj. Potassium Chloride 7.5%(Potassium Chloride 1.91gm is equiv. to 1gm of Potassium) Amp 

259 Tab. Fenofibrate 160mg/Tab Micronised Tablet 1 Tab 

260 Clobetasol Dipropionate Ointment 15gm 0.05% w/w Tube 

261 Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.025% w/w 
(Anhydrous) in cream base Tube 

262 Lotion Fluocinolone Acetonide 
(Plastic Container as per IP) 

Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.01mg/ml 
Bottle 

263 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine 1% w/v 15gm 
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264 Gamma Benzene Hexa Chloride +Cetrimide 
(Plastic Container as per IP) 

GBH 1% w/v + Cetrimide 0.1% w/v 
100ml 

265 Lotion Permethrin(Plastic Container as per IP) 5% w/v 50 ml 

266 Potassium Permanganate 100 gm crystals / pack Bottle 

267 Mupirocin Ointment 2 % w/w 5 gm 

268 Oint Betamethasone Valeate 0.1% w/v Tube 

269 Povidone Iodine Solution 100 Ml (Plastic container as per I.P) 7.5% w/v Povidone-Iodine 100 ml 

270 Povidone Iodine Solution 500 Ml (Plastic container as per I.P) 7.5% w/v Povidone-Iodine 500 ml 

271 Povidone Iodine ointment   15 gm 

272 Povidone Iodine Powder POVIDONE IODINE-5%W/W 10 gm 

273 Tab.Pyridostigmine Bromide  IP 60 mg 1 Tab 

274 Povidone Iodine ointment 50 Gm Tube 

275 Chloroxylenol Solution(Plastic Container as per IP) 5% w/v Bottle 

276 Lysol (Cresol With Soap)(Plastic container as per I.P) 50% Bottle 

277 Oint Nitrofurazone(Polyglycol Base) 0.2% w/v Tube 

278 Soln. Chlorohexidine Gluconate + Cetrimide + Isopropyl Alcohol 
(Plastic Container as per IP) 

Chlorohexidine Gluconate + Cetrimide + Isopropyl Alcohol as per IP 
100 ml 

279 Soln. Formaldehyde(Plastic Container as per IP) 34% to 38% w/v 500 ml 

280 Surgical Spirit(Plastic Container as per IP) 500 Ml / Bot Bottle 

281 Tab. Antacid (Dried Aluminium Hydroxide + Magnesium 
Hydroxide+ Methyl Polysiloxane)  

(Alu. Hydroxide 250mg + Mag. Hydroxide 250mg+ Methyl Polysiloxane 50mg) / Tab. 
1 Tab 

282 Susp./Gel Antacid(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P) 

Magaldrate 400mg + Simethicone 20mg) / 5ml 
(Mint Flavour) 170 ml 

283 Dicyclomine Drop(Palatable, with dropper and plastic container 
as per I.P) 

Dicyclomine HCl 10mg + Activated Dimethicone 40mg / ml 
10 ml 

284 Inj. Dicyclomine HCl 10 mg/ml Amp 

285 Tab. Dicyclomine HCl 20 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

286 Syp. Dicyclomine 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

10 mg/5 ml 
Bottle 

287 Tab. Domperidone 10 mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

288 Tab.Levosupiride + Rabeprazole SR  75mg+ 20mg 1 Tab 

289 Rifaximin 200mg 
 200mg 1 Tab 

290 Rifaximin 400mg 
400mg 1 Tab 
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291 Rifaximin 550mg 
 550mg 1 Tab 

292 Susp. Domperidone(With Measuring Cap & Dropper, Palatable) 
(plastic container as per I.P) 

1 mg/ml 
30 ml 

293 Inj. Drotaverine 20 mg/ml Amp 

294 Tab. Drotaverine HCl 40 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

295 Tab. Levosulpiride 25 mg / Tab 1 Tab 

296 Cap./Tab. Omeprazole  20 mg/Cap./Tab. 1 Tab/Cap 

297 Inj. Ondansetron 2 mg/ml Amp 

298 Tab. Ondansetron (Dispersible Tablet)  4mg/Tab 1 Tab 

299 Syp. Ondansetron 
(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P) 

2 mg/5ml 
30ml 

300 ORS Sachet for 1 Litre (WHO formula) 20.5 gm/Sachet (Sodium Chloride 2.6 gm, Dextrose Anhydrous 13.5gm or  Dextrose Monohydrate 14.85gm, Potassium 
Chloride 

1.5gm, Sodium Citrate 2.9gm.) 
Sachet 

301 ORS Sachet for 200ml (WHO formula) 4.3gm / Sachet (Anhydrous dextrose IP 2.7gm 
NaCl IP 0.52gm Na Citrate 0.58gm Kcl 0.3gm, 

Excipients Q.S: 0.2gm 
Sachet 

302 Tab. Pantoprazole (Scored) 40mg/Tab 
1 Tab 

303 Inj. Pantoprazole(with diluents in plastic container) 40mg/vial Vial 

304 Inj. Promethazine HCl 25 mg/ml Amp 

305 Tab. Rabeprazole (Entric coated) 20mg/Tab 1 Tab 

306 Inj. Rabeprazole (I.V)(with diluents in plastic container) 20mg / vial Amp 

307 Tab. Ranitidine (coated) 150 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

308 Syrup.Oxetacaine 10mg+Sucralfate-1000mg 200 ml Bottle 

309 Susp. Sucralfate   Bottle 

310 Inj. Ranitidine HCl 50 mg / 2 ml Amp 

311 Cap.Domperidone (30mg) + Pantoprazole (40mg)  

Domperidone (30mg) + Pantoprazole (40mg) 1 Caps 

312 Susp. Sucralfate 1gm/10ml 200ml 

313 Tab. Glimepiride 1 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

314 Tab. Glimepiride 2 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

315 Tab. Glipizide 5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

316 Tab Levothyroxin sodium 25 Mg MCg/Tab 1 Tab 

317 Tab Levothyroxin sodium 50 Mg MCg/Tab 1 Tab 

https://www.1mg.com/generics/domperidone-pantoprazole-401459
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318 Tab . Thyroxine Sodium  25 Mg 1 Tab 

319 Tab . Thyroxine Sodium  50 Mg 1 Tab 

320 Tab . Thyroxine Sodium  75 Mg 1 Tab 

321 Tab . Thyroxine Sodium  100 Mg 1 Tab 

322 Tab . Thyroxine Sodium  125 Mg 1 Tab 

323 Inj. Human Premixed Insulin(30/70) 40 units/ml(Biphasic, 30/70) Vial 

324 Inj. Human Premixed Insulin(50/50) 40 units/ml(Biphasic, 50/50) Vial 

325 Inj. Human Soluble Insulin 40 I.U/ml Vial 

326 Tab. Metformin HCl (coated) 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

327 Tab. Voglibose 0.2 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

328 Tab. Voglibose 0.3 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

329 Tab Teneligliptin 10 Mg 1 Tab 

330 Tab Teneligliptin 20 Mg 1 Tab 

331 Tab.Vildagliptin  50 mg 1 Tab 

332 Tab.Sitagliptin Phosphate  100 mg 1 Tab 

333 Tab.Sitagliptin Phosphate  50 mg 1 Tab 

334 Tab.Ursodeoxycholic Acid 300 mg 1 Tab 

335 Tab.Ursodeoxycholic Acid  150 mg 1 Tab 

336 Tab.Silymarin 
140 mg 1 Tab 

337 Tab.Silymarin 
70 mg 1 Tab 

338 
Tab.Silymarin (70mg) + Lecithin (525mg) Silymarin (70mg) + Lecithin (525mg) 1 Tab 

339 Drop.Silymarin (35mg) + Tricholine Citrate (90mg) 
(35mg) +  (90mg) Bottle 

340 Cap.Pancreatin (300mg) 
300mg 1 Cap 

341 Cap.Pancreatin (150mg) 
150 mg 1 Cap 

342 Tab.Pancreatin (192mg) + Dimethicone (40mg) 
192mg + 40 mg 1 Tab 

343 Inj.  Anti Rabies Vaccine for Human Use with diluents Inj. Anti Rabies Vaccine IP for Human use (TCV) for ID Use. > 2.5 IU/vial (TCV of PVRV / PCEC) with 1ml diluents for ID Use. 
Packing: To be supplied with five (5) Nos. of 1ml Insulin Syringe (40units) with prefixed 26G Intradermal needles per one 

vial along with one (1) number fo 2ml reconstitution syringe with 24G needle (recent IS specification) Vial 

344 Inj. Equine Rabies Immunoglobulin 1500 IU / 5 ml 
(Rabies immunoserum) Vial 

345 Inj. Human Anti-D Immunoglobuline 300mcg/2ml Vial 

346 Inj. Human Rabies Immunoglobuline 300 IU / 2 ml Vial 
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347 Inj. Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent) with diluents in plastic 
container 

10 ml/Vial (Lyophilised Powder Form) 
Vial 

348 Inj. Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed) 0.5 ml/Amp Amp 

349 Gentamicin Sulphate Eye /Ear Drop 0.3%  w/v  of Gentamicin, 
(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) Vial 

350 Homatropine Eye Drop 2%(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) Vial 

351 Phenylepherine Eye Drop 5%w/v Vial 

352 Timolol Eye Drop 0.5%(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) Vial 

353 Tropicamide + Phenylephrine Eye Drop Tropicamide 0.8% + Phenylephrine 5% (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) Vial 

354 Inj. Carboprost Tromethamine 250 mcg/ml Vial 

355 Inj.Aminophylline 250mg/10ml 250mg/10 ml Amp 

356 Inj.Methyl dopa 500mg 500 mg Amp 

357 Dinoprostone Gel(Plastic Tube) 0.5mg/gm Each 

358 Inj. Hydroxy Progestrone 250 mg/ml Amp 

359 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate 500 mg/ml Amp 

360 Inj. Phytomenadione (Vit-K1) 1 mg/ 0.5ml Amp 

361 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate 250 mg/ml Amp 

362 Inj. Methylergometrine Maleate 0.2 mg/ml Amp 

363 Tab. Methylergometrine Maleate 0.125 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

364 Tab. Mifepristone  200mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

365 Tab. Misoprostol 200mcg/Tab 4' Tabs 

366 Inj. Oxytocin 5 IU/1ml Amp 

367 Tab. Clonazepam 2 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

368 Tab. Clonazepam 0.5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

369 Inj. Diazepam 5mg/ml Amp 

370 Tab.Fabipiravir 200 mg Tab 

371 Tab.Fabipiravir 400 mg Tab 

372 Inj.Remdesivir 100mg/Vial Amo 

373 Tab. Diazepam 5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

374 Tab. Escitalopram 10 mg / Tab 1 Tab 

375 Tab. Lorazepam 2 mg/Tab 1 Tab 
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376 Tab. Lorazepam 1 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

377 Tab. Sodi-Valporate CR 300 mg / Tab 1 Tab 

378 Tab. Sodi-Valporate CR 500 mg / Tab 1 Tab 

379 Beclomethasone Inhaler 200 metered doses 200mcg / dose Each 

380 Budesonide Inhaler 200 metered doses 100mcg / puff Each 

381 Tab. Doxofylline 400mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

382 Respules Salbutamol 2.5mg/dose Vial 

383 Respules Salbutamol + Ipratropium Salbutamol 2.5mg + 
Ipratropium 100mcg/dose Vial 

384 Salbutamol Inhaler 200 metered doses 100mcg / puff Vial 

385 Soln. Salbutamol Sulphate Nebulized Soln. for Nebulizers 5mg/ml Vial 

386 Tab. Salbutamol Sulphate (Aluminium Foil) 4.82mg Salbutamol Sulphate equivalent to 
4mg of salabutomol/Tab. 1 Tab 

387 Syp. Salbutamol Sulphate (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

2.41mg Salbutamol Sulphate  equivalent to 2mg of Salbutamol / 5ml 
Vial 

388 Inj. Theophylline & Etophylline Theophylline 50.6 mg + Etophylline 169.4 
mg/2ml Amp 

389 Tab. Theophylline & Etophylline Theophylline 23 mg & Etophylline 77 mg per 
Tab 1 Tab 

390 I.V Compound Sodium Lactate (Ringer's Lactate) RL Lactic Acid-0.24w/v equivalent to 0.32% w/v of sodium lactate sodium chloride-0.6% w/v, potassium chloride-0.04% w/v, 
calcium chloride-0.027% w/v 

(FFS Plastic Container) 
Bottle 

391 I.V Dextrose 10%(10D) 10% w/v 
(FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

392 I.V Dextrose 5 %(D5) 5% w/v Bottle 

393 I.V Dextrose 25%(D25) 25% w/v Bottle 

394 I.V Dextrose and Sodium Chloride (DNS) 5% w/v Dextrose, 0.9% w/v Sodium Chloride (FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

395 Inj. Calcium Gluconate 10% w/v Amp 

396 Multi Electrolyte Infusion in 50% Dextrose 
(FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

397 Oral Soln. of Potassium Chloride (with measuring cap , 
plastic container as per I.P) 

15% w/v Soln. 
Bottle 

398 Inj. Pottasium Chloride Each ml contains Pottasium Chloride 150mg Amp 

399 Paediatric Maintenance Fluid Each 100ml contains Dextrose Anhydrous 5gm, Potassium Chloride 0.130 gm, Sodium Acetate 0.320gm, Diabasic 
Potassium Phosphate 0.026gm, Magnesium Chloride 0.031gm. (FFS / BFS Plastic 

Container) 
Bottle 

400 Inj. Sodium Bi-Carbonate 7.5% w/v Amp 
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401 I.V Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline)  500 ml 0.9% w/v 
(FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

402 Inj. Sodium Chloride (Normal 
Saline) 

100 ml 0.9% w/v 
(FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

403 Inj. Sodium Chloride (Normal 
Saline) 

3% w/v 
(FFS Plastic Container) Bottle 

404 Tab. Calcium & Vit. D3 (Film coated) 500mg Elemental Calcium + Vitamin D3: 400IU /Tab 
1 Tab 

405 Calcium & Vit. D3 Suspension (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

Elemental Calcium 250 mg + Vitamin D3 125IU / 5 mL. 
Bottle 

406 Inj. Methylcobalamine 1500 mcg / Amp. Amp 

407 Tab. Riboflavin  10 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

408 Tab.Betahistine dihydrochloride 16 mg 16mg 1 Tab 

409 Tab.Betahistine dihydrochloride 8 mg 8mg 1 Tab 

410 Tab Carbimazole 5 mg 5m 1 Tab 

411 Tab. Nateglinide 60mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

412 Tab Carbimazole 10 mg 10mg 1 Tab 

413 Wax Solvent Ear Drop Paradichlorobenzene 2 %W/V+Benzocaine 2.7 %W/V+Chlorbutol 5 %W/V+Turpentine oil 15 %W/V Bott 

414 Syrup.Pottasium Chloride 1.5 gm Bott 

415 Budesonide Ampule For Nebulization 0.5mg/ Each 

416 Tab.Cinnarizine 25 mg 1 Tab 

417 Cap. Vit A.D (Therapeutic) Vit. A 5000 IU + Vit. D3 400 IU/Cap 1 Tab 

418 Inj. Vitamin B Complex (Therapeutic) Each ml contains B1=10 mg, B2=4mg, B6=4mg, B12-8mcg, Nicotinamide=40mg, D-Panthenol-6mg Amp 

419 Drop.Xylometazoline Nasal Drop 
0.1% w/v Each 

420 Drop.Xylometazoline Nasal Drop 
0.05% w/v Each 

421 Oxymetazoline Hydrochloride Nasal Drop 
0.025% w/v Each 

422 Cap. Vitamin B Complex (Therapeutic) Vit.B1=5mg, B2=5mg, B6=2mg, Niacinamide=50mg, 
Calcium Pantothenate 5mg/Cap. 1 Cap 

423 Syp. Vitamin B-Complex (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P) 

(Thiamine HCl IP- 2mg, Riboflavin Sod. Phosp. IP-2.54mg, Pyridoxine HCl IP-2mg, 
Nicotinamide IP-20mg, D-Panthenol IP-6mg, Bottle 

424 Tab. Vitamin C 100 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

425 Tab. Vitamin C (Chewable) 500 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

javascript:void();


24 | P a g e                                           
 

426 Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack) (Adults 15 year and 
above) 

Each Row - No. of tablets 
First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 200mg) and two tablets of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(750mg + 37.5mg) each 
Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 200mg Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 200mg 

Pack 

427 Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)Infant less than 1 year Each Row - No. of tablets 
First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 25mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(250mg + 12.5mg) 
Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 25mg Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 25mg 

Pack 

428 Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack)Children 1 - 4 years Each Row - No. of tablets 
First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 50mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(500mg + 25mg) 
Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 50mg Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 50mg 

Pack 

429 Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack) 
Children 5 - 8 years 

Each Row - No. of tablets 
First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 100mg) and one tablet of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(750mg + 37.5mg) 
Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 100mg Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 100mg 

Pack 

430 Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack (Blister Pack) 
Children 9 - 14 years 

Each Row - No. of tablets 
First Row (Day 1): One tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 150mg) and two tablets of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine 

(500mg + 25mg) each 
Second Row (Day 2): one tablet of Artesunate 150mg Third Row (Day 3): one tablet of Artesunate 150mg 

Pack 

431 Cream Clotrimazole 1% w/w/5 gm/Tube  20 Tubes/Box Tube 

432 Tab.Cefpodoxime + CV Cefpodoxime 200mg + Calvunic Acid 125mg 1 Tab 

433 Tab.Cefpodoxime 100mg 100mg/Tab 1 Tab 

434 Tab.Cefpodoxime 200mg  200mgTab 1 Tab 

435 Cefodoxime Oral Suspention 50mg 1 Tab 

436 Tab.Itraconazole 200mg 1 Tab 

437 Tab.Itraconazole 400mg 1 Tab 

438 Tab.N-Acetylcysteine 150mg + Taurine 500mg 150mg+ 500mg 1 Tab 

439 Tab.N-Acetylcysteine 300mg + Pyridoxine 50mg 300mg+50mg 1 Tab 

440 Tab.Alpha Ketoanalouge  200mg 1 Tab 

441 Cap.Silodosin  
4mg 1 Cap 

442 Cap.Silodosin  
8mg 1 Cap 

443 Cap.Tamsulosin (0.4mg) + Dutasteride (0.5mg) 
Tamsulosin (0.4mg) + Dutasteride (0.5mg) 1 Cap 

444 Tab.Febuxosat 40mg 1 Tab 

445 Tab.Febuxosat 80 mg 1 Tab 

446 Tab.Alpazolam  0.25 mg 1 Tab 

447 Tab.Alpazolam  0.5 mg 1 Tab 
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448 Tab.Etizolam 0.5 mg 1 Tab 

449 Tab.Etizolam 0.10 mg 1 Tab 

450 Tab.Citicholine 500mg + Pyracetam 800mg 500mg +  800mg 1 Tab 

451 Tab.Citicholine 500mg 500mg/Tab. 1 Tab 

452 Inj.Citicholine  250mg Amp Amp 

453 Tab.Torsemide 5mg 5mg/Tab 1 Tab 

454 Tab.Torsemide 10mg 10mg/Tab 1 Tab 

455 Tab.Torsemide 20mg 20mg/Tab 1 Tab 

456 Tab.Torsemide 40mg 40mg/Tab 1 Tab 

457 Tab.Spironolactone 25mg 1 Tab 

458 Tab.Spironolactone 50mg 1 Tab 

459 Tab.Spironolactone 100mg 1 Tab 

460 Tab.Clonidine 100mcg 100mcg/Tabs 1 Tab 

461 Fusid Acid Oint/Cream Fusidic Acid (2% w/w) Each 

462 Cholecalceferol granules Sachet Cholecalciferol 60000 IU Sachet 1GM Each 

463 Syp.Hydroxyzine 10mg/5ml Bottle 

464 Tab.Hydroxyzine 25mg/Tab 1 Tab 

465 
Tab.Olanzapine 5mg Amp 

466 
Tab.Clonazepam 2mg   

467 
Tab.Risperidone 2 mg   

468 
Tab.Risperidone 3 mg   

469 
Tab.Trihexyphenidyl 2 mg   

470 
Tab.Escetapram 10 mg   

471 
Tab.Divalproex 500mg   

472 
Tab.Amitryptilline 25 mg   

473 
Tab.Amisulpride 100 mg   

474 
Tab.Risperidone  + Trihexyphenidyl 3mg +2mg   

475 
Tab.Aripiprazole 10 mg   

476 
Tab.Lorazepam 2 mg   

477 
Tab. Risperidone + Trihexyphenidyl 2 mg+2mg   
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478 
Cap.Fluoxetine 20 mg   

479 
Tab.Divalproex 250mg   

480 
Tab.Divalproex Sodium 300 mg   

481 
Tab.Halperidol 5mg   

482 
Cap.Propranolol 40 mg   

483 
Tab.Leveteracetam 500 mg   

484 
Tab.Leveteracetam 250 mg   

485 
Tab.Chlordiazeposide 25 mg   

486 
Tab.Donepezil 10 mg   

487 
Tab.Clozapine 100 mg   

488 
Tab.Procylidine 5 mg   

489 
Tab.Sertaline 25 mg   

490 
Tab.Sertaline 50  mg 1 Tab 

491 
Tab.Promathazine 10 mg 1 Tab 

492 
Tab.Quetiapine 100 mg   

493 
Tab.Zolpidem 10 mg   

494 
Inj.Haloperidol LA 50 mg   

495 
Inj.Haloperidol 5mg   

496 
Inj.Promethazine 50 mg   

497 Tab.Pregabaline 75mg 75 mg 1 Tab 

498 Tab.Methylcobalamin 750mg 750mg 1 Tab 

499 Tab.Methylcobalamin 1500mg 1500mg 1 Tab 

500 Tab.Nortriptyline 10mg 10mg 1 Tab 

501 Cream. Allantoin (0.5% w/w) + Calcium Dobesilate (0.5% w/w) + 
Hydrocortisone (0.25% w/w) + Lidocaine/Lignocaine (3% w/w) 

30 gm 

Tube 

502 Tolvaptan (15mg) 15 mg 1 Tab 

503 Tab.Loperamide hydrochloride 2mg 1 Tab 

504 Syrup .Lactulose (3.335gm/5ml) 200ml (3.335gm/5ml) Bottle 

505 Phenyl (White) 5 ltr Jar Jar 

506 Sodium Phosphates Enema  Sodium Dihydrogen Phosphate Dihydrate 10%,Disodium Hydrogen Phosphate  8% /100 ml Bottle 
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507 Tab.Bisacodyl  

5 mg/Tab 1 Tab 

508 Syp.Piracetam  

(500mg/5ml) Bottle 

509 Nicotine Gums 2mg Each 

510 Nicotine Gums 4mg Each 

511 Nicotine Gums 8mg Each 

512 Nicotine Patch 4mg Each 

513 Nicotine Patch 8mg Each 

514 Bupropion Hydrochloride and varenicline  tartrate 150/1mg Each 

515 Cap.Multivitamin+Multimineral+Antioxidant  
with Lycopene 

  
1 Cap 

516 Clotrimazole Dusting Powder 100 gm Bottle 

517 Ketoconazole Dusting Powder 100 gm Bottle 

518 Ketoconazole Lotion 100 ml Bottle 

519 Tab.Esemoperazole  40 mg 1 Tab 

520 Gel Choline Salicylate & Bezalkonium Chloride Sodium 10 ml Tube 

521 Olopetadine HCL Eye Drop 0.1% Vial 

522 Moxifloxacin + Tobramycin Eye Drop   Vial 

523 Natamycin Eye Drop 
(5% w/v) Vial 

524 Basifloxacin Eye Drop 
  Vial 

525 Diclofenac Eye Drop 
Diclofenac (0.1% w/v) Vial 

526 Eye Drop Gatifloxacin  + Prednisolone Gatifloxacin (0.3% w/v) + Prednisolone (1% w/v) Vial 

527 Moxifloxacin+ Dexamethasone Eye Drop   Vial 

528 Inj. Trypan Blue   Amp 

529 Inj. Ligocaine HCL + Adrenaline    Vial 

530 4 % Ligocaine topical Solution   Vial 

531 Inj. Hyaluronidase  1500 iu Amp 

532 Proparacaine eye drop   Vial 

533 Inj. Adrenaline   Amp 

534 Inj.Noradrenaline Bitrate 4mg/2ml Amp 

535 Moxifloxacin + Prednesolone Eye Drop   Vial 

536 Eye Drop Tropicamide+Phenelephirne`   Vial 

https://www.drugs.com/dosage/bisacodyl.html
https://www.1mg.com/generics/piracetam-210522
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537 Moxifloxacin Eye Drop   Vial 

538 Timolol eye drop    Vial 

539 Nepaphenac eye drop   Vial 

540 Atropine eye drop    Vial 

541 Tab. Acetazolamide 250 mg   1 Tab 

542 Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose solution(Visco)   Each 

543 Hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose eye drop   Vial 

544 Lignocaine intracameral    Vial 

545 Brimonidine Tartrate & Timolol Maleate Eye Drops   Vial 

546 Travoporst Eye Drops   Vial 

547 Moxifloxacin Eye Ointment   Vial 

548 Cyclopentolate Eye drop   Vial 

549 Acyclovir Eye Ointment   Tube 

550 Adrenaline intracameral   Each 

551 Balance salt solution for eye surgery   Each 

552 Inj Steptomycin 750mg 750mg Vial 

553 Sterile water-5ml 5 ml Each 

554 Inj Kanamycin-1gm 1gm Vial 

555 Tab Pyrazinamide- 500mg 1 Tab 

556 Tab. Pyrazinamide  750mg 1 Tab 

557 Tab Pyridoxine-100mg 100mg 1 Tab 

558 Drop Levosalbutamol, Levosalbutamol 0.25 mg/ml, 10 ml Bottle 0.25 mg/ml Bottle 

559 Syp. Cefpodoxime Proxetile, Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container, 50mg 

50mg 
Bottle 

560 Cap. Thiocolchicoside, (Aluminium foil/ Blister pack),  4 mg Cap 

561 Cap. Thiocolchicoside, (Aluminium foil/ Blister pack),  8 mg   

562 Syp. Anticold (Paracetamol+Phenylephrine 
HCL+Chloropheniramine Maleate 

  
Bottle 

563 
Cap. Probiotic-prebiotic (adult), each cap contains streptococcus 
faecalis, clostridium butyricum, bacillus mesentericus, 
lactobacillus sporogenes, saccharomyces boulardii, 
fructooligosaccharides (fos) 

  

1 Cap 
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564 Lactobacillus 50 Million Spores /SACHET 
  1 PC 

565 Bacillus clausii: 2 billion spores 
5 Ml Vial   

566 Syp Diphenhydramin + Amonium Chloride + Sodium Citrate, 
14.08mg+138mg+57.03mg 

Diphenhydramin + Amonium Chloride + Sodium Citrate, 14.08mg+138mg+57.03mg 
Bottle 

567 Cough Syrup (Diphen Hydramine HCL, Ammonium Chloride, 
Sodium Citrate Menthol), Cough Syrup Diphen Hydramine HCL, 
Ammonium Chloride, Sodium Citrate Menthol, 100ml/bott. 

  

Bottle 

568 Tab. Anticold(Tab. Paracetamol 300mg+Chlorpheniramine 
Maleate 4mg+Caffeine(anhydrous)15mg), NA 

 Paracetamol 300mg+Chlorpheniramine Maleate 4mg+Caffeine(anhydrous)15mg 
1 Tab 

569 Inj Termin 10 ml 
  Amp 

570 Inj Thisol-500 mg 
  Amp 

571 Sucol 10 Ml 
  Each 

572 Inj Fentanyl 10 Ml 
  Each 

573 Inj. Cyclophosphamide- 
1gm/vial Each 

574 Inj. Methotrexate- 
25 mg/ml (LRC) Each 

575 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl- 
2 mg / ml Each 

576 Inj. Vincristine Sulphate-1mg / ml 
1NG Each 

577 Inj. Cisplatin-10 mg/Vial 
10 MG Each 

578 Inj. Cisplatin-50 mg/Vial 
50 MG Each 

579 Inj. Mesna-200mg/Vial 
200 MG Each 

580 Inj. Vinblastine-10mg / Vial 
10 MG Each 

581 Tab. Tamoxifen-10mg/ Tab 
10 MG 1 Tab 

582 Tab. Tamoxifen-20mg/ Tab 
20MG 1 Tab 

583 Inj. Vincristine Sulphate-2mg / ml 
2MG Each 

584 Inj. L-Asperginase (Powder form) (with diluents in plastic 
container)-10,000 IU / Vial 

  
Each 

585 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl (If lyophilized powder form, should be 
supplied with required volume of diluents)-2 mg / ml 

2MG 
Each 

586 Inj. Carboplatin-10 mg / ml. 
10 MG Each 

587 Inj. Carboplatin-10 mg / ml 
10 MG Each 

588 Inj. 5 Fluorouracil-250 mg / 5ml 
250 MG Each 

589 Inj. 5 Fluorouracil-500 mg / 5ml 
500 MG Each 

590 Inj. Epirubicin-10mg / Vial 
10MG Each 
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591 Inj. Epirubicin-50mg / Vial 
50 MG Each 

592 Inj. Epirubicin-100mg / Vial 
100 MG Each 

593 
Inj. Actinomycin D-500 mcg / Vial 

500 MCG Each 

594 Inj. Daunorubicin-20mg/vial 
20 MG Each 

595 Inj. Bleomycin (with dilutents in plastic container)-15 mg/vial 
15MG Each 

596 Inj. Etoposide (with diluents in plastic container)-100mg/Vial 
100 MG Each 

597 Inj. Gemcitabine (with diluents in plastic container)-200mg/vial 
200 MG Each 

598 Inj. Gemcitabine (with diluents in plastic container)-1gm/vial 
1GM Each 

599 
Inj. Ifosfamide with Mesna-1gm/vial 

1GM Each 

600 Tab./Cap Imatinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-100 
mg/Tab./Cap 

100 MG 
1 Tab 

601 Tab./Cap. Imatinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-400 
mg/Tab/Cap 

400 MG 
1 Tab 

602 Inj. L-Asperginase (Powder form) (with diluents in plastic 
container)-5,000 IU / Vial 

  
Each 

603 
Inj. Paclitaxel (with transfusion set (PVC and DEHP free) and NS 
Glass Bottle of 500 ml./ Polyethylene (PVC and DEHP free) 500 ml 
bottle)-260mg/250mg/vial 

  

Each 

604 Tab. Anastrozole (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-1mg/Tab 
1 MG 1 Tab 

605 Tab. Aprepetant-Each Kit contain ( 125 mg - 1 Tab.And 80 mg - 2 
Tab.) 

  
1 Tab 

606 Inj. Bendamustine-100mg/vial 
100 MG Each 

607 Tab. Bicalutamide-50mg/Tab 
50 MG 1 Tab 

608 Inj. Bortezomib-2mg / Vial 
2 MG Each 

609 Tab. Capecitabine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-500mg /Tab 
500 MG 1 Tab 

610 Inj. Cytarabine 100mg I.P-100mg 5ml/ vial 
100 MG Each 

611 Inj. Cytarabine 1gm I.P-1gm/Vial 
1 GM Each 

612 Inj. Cytarabine-500mg 5ml/ Vial 
500 MG Each 

613 Inj. Dacarbazine-200 mg/Vial 
200 MG Each 

614 Inj. Dacarbazine,500 mg/Vial-500mg /Vial 
500 MG Each 

615 Inj. Decitabine-50mg/ Vial 
50 MG Each 

616 Inj. Docetaxel 20mg-20mg /Vial 
20 MG Each 

617 Inj. Docetaxel-80mg/ Vial 
80 MG Each 
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618 Inj. Docetaxel-120 mg / Vial 
120 MG Each 

619 Inj. Doxorubicin rtu-50mg / Vial 
50 MG Each 

620 
Inj. Doxorubicin liposomal-20 mg / Vial 

20 MG Each 

621 Tab. Erlotinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-150mg /Tab 
150MG 1 Tab 

622 Inj. Filgrastim pfs-300 mcg/Vial 
300 MCG Each 

623 Inj. Filgrastim-300mcg/0.5ml 
300 MCG Each 

624 Inj. Filgrastim peg-6mg / PFS 
6MG Each 

625 Tab. Gefitinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-250mg/ Tab 
250 MG 1 Tab 

626 
Tab. Ibandronic acid-50mg/ Tab 

50 MG 1 Tab 

627 Cap. Lenalidomide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-10mg/ Cap 
10 MG 1 Cap 

628 Cap. Lenalidomide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5mg/ Cap 
5 mg/Tab 1 Cap 

629 Tab. Letrozole (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-2.5mg/ Tab 
2.5MG 1 Tab 

630 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium-50mg/vial 
50 MG Each 

631 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium-15 mg/vial 
15 MG Each 

632 
Inj. Methotrexate-50mg I.P 

50 MG Each 

633 Tab./Cap. Nilotinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-200mg/ Cap. 
200 MG 1 Tab 

634 Inj. Oxaliplatin-50 mg / Vial 
50 MG Each 

635 Inj. Oxaliplatin-100 mg / Vial 
100 MG Each 

636 Inj. Oxaliplatin rtu-50 mg / Vial 
50 MG Each 

637 
Inj. Paclitaxel 100mg-100 mg / Vial (with transfusion set (PVC and 
DEHP free) and NS Glass Bottle of 500 ml./Polyethylene (PVC and 
DEHP free)500 ml bottle) 

100 MG 

Each 

638 
Inj. Paclitaxel (with transfusion set (PVC and DEHP free) and NS 
Glass Bottle of 500 ml./ Ployethylene (PVC and DEHP free)500 ml 
bottle)-300 mg / Vial 

300 MG 

Each 

639 Tab. Pazopanib-200mg/ Tab 
200 MG 1 Tab 

640 Inj. Pemetrexed-100 mg / Vial 
100 MG Each 

641 
Inj. Pemetrexed-500 mg / Vial 

500 MG Each 

642 Inj. Rituximab-100 mg / Vial 
100 MG Each 

643 Inj. Rituximab-500 mg / Vial 
500 MG Each 

644 Tab. Sorafenib-200mg/ Tab 
200 MG 1 Tab 

645 Cap. Sunitinib-25mg/ Cap 
25 MG 1 Cap 
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646 Cap. Temozolamide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-100mg/ Cap 
100 MG 1 Cap 

647 Cap. Temozolamide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-20mg / Cap 
20 MG 1 Cap 

648 
Cap. Temozolamide 250mg (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-250mg 

250 MG 1 Cap 

649 Cap.Thalidomide-100mg / Cap 
100 MG 1 Cap 

650 Inj.Trastuzumab-440mg/vial 
440 MG Each 

651 Inj. Vinorelbine 10mg-10 mg / Vial 
10 MG Each 

652 Inj. Vinorelbine50-50 mg/Vial 
50 MG Each 

653 Inj. Zoledronic Acid-4 mg / Vial 
4 MG Each 

654 
Inj. Ranibizumab-10 mg/ml/Vial/PFS 

10 MG Each 

655 Buprenorphine Patch-5mg/Patch (5mcg/hour, 7 days patch) 
5 mg/Tab Each 

656 Buprenorphine Patch-10mg/Patch (10mcg/hour, 7 days patch) 
10 MG Each 

657 Inj. Azacitidine (with dilutents)-Inj. Azacitidine , 100 mg/Vial 
100 MG Each 

658 Tab. Morphine Sulphate CR-30 mg/Tab. 
30 MG 1 Tab 

659 Inj. Interferon L- 2B-10 million IU/Vial 
  Each 

660 
Tab. Lapatinib-250mg/ Tab 

250 MG 1 Tab 

661 Tab. Abiraterone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-250mg/ Tab 
250MG 1 Tab 

662 Inj. Denosumab- 
120mg/ vial Each 

663 Inj. Irinotecan-100mg/ vial 
100mg/vial Each 

664 Inj. Nab- Paclitaxel- 
100mg/vial Each 

665 Inj. Tocilizumab- 
400 mg Each 

666 
Inj. Tocilizumab-80 Mg 

-80 Mg Each 

667 
Tab. Cabergoline (0.5mg) 

0.5 mg 1 Tab 

668 
Tab. Nitroglycerin (2.6mg) 

2.6 mg 1 Tab 

669 
Mycophenolic acid 360mg  

360 mg 1 Tab 

CONSUMABLES & OTHER ITEMS 
1 B.P.Blade 15 No (Round Shape) 15 No Each 

2 B.P.Blade  11 No Each 

3 B.P.Blade  18 No Each 

4 B.P.Blade  19 No Each 

5 B.P.Blade  20 No Each 
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6 B.P.Blade  22 No Each 

7 B.P.Blade  23 No Each 

8 Micro Infusion drip set (Neonatal Chamber type) Non-toxic, pyrogen free,Sterile single use only Each 

9 I.V Cannula Needle 26 G 
26 G Each 

10 I.V Cannula Needle 24 G 
24 G Each 

11 Spinal Needle  
25 G Each 

12 DISP.NEEDLE  
16 G Each 

13 DISP.NEEDLE  
18 G Each 

14 
DISP.NEEDLE  

20 G Each 

15 DISP.NEEDLE  
22 G Each 

16 DISP.NEEDLE  
23 G Each 

17 DISP.NEEDLE  
24 G Each 

18 DISP.NEEDLE  
26 G Each 

19 Clinical Digital Thermometer Digital Thermometer with fahrenheit scale,Safe to use,automatic,no glass,no mercury,Measurment range:900
F to 

109
0F.Measuring accuracy:+-0.2 0F between 98.0 0F to 102.00 F,+-0.30 F between 96.40 F to 98.00 F,+-0.30 F between 102.0 0 

F to 106.00 F,Should have auto shut off facility.Display should be LCD type,Beeper alarm of approx.10 seconds sound signal 
when peak temperature reached.Average measurement time:Oral 30 sec,Rectal: 30 sec,Auxillary: 60 Sec.Battery 

operated.Should have more than 200 hrs of batery life.Warranty:1 Year. 

Each 

20 Digital Stop Watch Should have plastic body,Should be batttery operated,Should be supplied with neck cord,Should have normal time display 
with hour,minute,second with stop watch function.Should be water resistant,Should have illuminator for clear 

visibility,Warranty 1 year. 
Each 

21 Baby Weghing Scale with Sling Should have tough nylon plastic (Black) body withdemostration photos in white colour,Capacity:Maximum load capacity 
should be 5kg,Each product should be stamped by weight & measuremnt department.Should have colour codedreading 

scale.Should have zero adjustment,Should have zero adjustment,Should have inbuilt overload protection.Minimum 
gradation should not be 100gms.Scale should be fitted with an approx.3" rod handle with non- corrosive metallic ring on 
top and s shaped hook at the bottom for suspending the sling bag.Spring used in the scale should be made of heavy duty 
steel spring,non-corrosive grade II.Sling bag should be made of double stitched tough & tear resistant 100% polyster to 
weigh the baby (with load carrying capacity of at least 7 kgs).Sling Bag width at the middle of the bag: 24".Two nos.sling 

bags should be prrovidedin each baby weighing scale. 

Each 

22 Pseudophakia glass By Focal-diffrent power Each 

23 Power glass for school children Unifocal-different power Each 

24 Dark glass Use after Catract Surgery Each 

25 Press Bio Pic Glass By focal-diffrent power Each 

26 Waste bin--(Foot operated)-20ltrs-Red,Blue,Black,Yellow Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

27 Waste bin--(Foot operated)-30ltrs-Red,Blue,Black,Yellow Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

28 Waste bin--( Foot operated)-40ltrs-Red,Blue,Black,Yellow Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 
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29 Waste bin--( Foot operated)-50ltrs-Red,Blue,Black,Yellow Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

30 Waste bin--( Foot operated)-60ltrs-Red,Blue,Black,Yellow Labelling with Biohazard symbol Each 

31 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Black, 15 
ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

32 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Blue 15 ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

33 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Yellow,15 
ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

34 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Red-15 ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

35 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Black, 
30ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

36 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Blue 30ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

37 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- 
Yellow,30ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

38 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Red-30ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

39 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Black,-
40ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

40 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Blue -40ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

41 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Yellow -
40ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

42 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Red-40ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

43 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Black,-50 
Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

44 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Blue-50 
Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

45 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Yellow-50 
Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

46 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management- Red-50 
Ltrs. 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

47 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management-Black-60 
ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

48 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management-Blue -60 ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 



35 | P a g e                                           
 

49 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management-Yellow-60 
ltrs 

Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

50 Bio degradable polythene bag for waste management-Red-60 ltrs Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 
1 KG 

51 Bio-hazard polythene   1.5 ltr (red,yellow,black) Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 1 KG 

52 Bio-hazard polythene  1 ltr (red,yellow,black) Bio degradable with Bio hazard symbol 1 KG 

53 Puncture proof white container-5ltr Jar Each 

54 Gum boot-puncture proof Pair Each 

55 Puncture proof gloves Pair Each 

56 Digital Blood Pressure Device with adult cuff 1. Should be able to measure blood pressure and pulse rate in adult as well as pediatric patients.2. Should be based on 
oscillometric measurement technology, using dynamic linear deflation method.3. Should have backlight LCD display with 
easy to view readings in dim light.4. Pressure measurement range should be 60 to 250 mm Hg systolic, and 40 to 200mm 
Hg diastolic.5. Pressure display accuracy of +/- 3 to 5 mm Hg.6. Pulse rate measurement range of 40 to 200 per minute.7. 

Pulse measurement accuracy of within 5%.8. Should include AC adapter (input range 100-240V and output voltage DC 6V), 
preferably with rechargeable battery (3.6V to 4.8V, 1900 to 2400mAh).9. Should be supplied with standard adult size cuff 

(22 to 32 cm size).10. Single button operation for start and stop functions with auto-inflation of blood pressure cuff.11. 
Should be USFDA approved for clinic / hospital use. 

Each 

57 Aneroid Blood pressure Device with adult cuff 1. Should be able to measure blood pressure in adult as well as pediatric patients.2. Should be based on aneroid 
measurement technology.3. Should have a dial type display, with a hook which can be attached to the blood pressure cuff.4. 
Pressure measurement range should be 0 to 300 mm Hg systolic and and 40 to 200mm diastolic.5. Pressure measurement 
accuracy of +/- 3 to 5mm Hg.6. Manual inflation of blood pressure cuff.7. Should be supplied with standard Adult size cuff 

(22 to 32 cm size). 

Each 

58 Pediatric blood pressure cuffs (compatible with quoted digital 
blood pressure device) 

  
Each 

  Infant with 4 cm width and 8 cm length  4 cm width and 8 cm length Each 

Child with 9 cm width and 18 cm length 9 cm width and 18 cm length Each 

Adolescent with 10 cm width and 24 cm length 10 cm width and 24 cm length Each 

59 Pediatric blood pressure cuff (compatible with quoted aneroid 
blood pressure device) 

  
Each 

  Infant with 4 cm width and 8 cm length  4 cm width and 8 cm length Each 

Child with 9 cm width and 18 cm length 9 cm width and 18 cm length Each 

Adolescent with 10 cm width and 24 cm length 10 cm width and 24 cm length Each 

60 Adult size cuff (22 to 32 cm size)(compatible with quoted digital 
blood pressure device) 

22 to 32 cm size 
Each 

61 Adult size cuff (22 to 32 cm size)(compatible with quoted aneroid 
blood pressure device) 

22 to 32 cm size 
Each 

62 NIBP CUFF ADULT SIZE Each 
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63 Insulin Pen  Rapid Acting Good Brand Each 

64 Insulin Pen  Regular (Short Acting) Good Brand Each 

65 Insulin Pen  Intermediate Acting Good Brand Each 

66 Insulin Pen  Long Acting Good Brand Each 

67 Insulin Pen   Ultra Long Acting Good Brand Each 

68 Insulin Pen Refill Rapid Acting Good Brand Each 

69 Insulin Pen Refill Regular (Short Acting) Good Brand Each 

70 Insulin Pen Refill Intermediate Acting Good Brand Each 

71 Insulin Pen Refill Long Acting Good Brand Each 

72 Insulin Pen Refill  Ultra Long Acting Good Brand Each 

73 Hand held digital infrared medical thermometer for measuring 
human body temperature. 

Measuring Site-Forehead,Measuring Range-320 C(89.60F) or Lower to 430 C (109.40F or Higher,Accuracy of measurement 0.2 
degree Celsius/Fahrenheit or betteer,Disply Resolution -0.10C/0.10F,Measuring Distance-5 Cm or better,Display type-LCD 

Display,Feature-Auto shut down when not in use,Audible/visual alaram facility,Production certificate-USFDA approved/listed and 
CE certified,Manufacturer Standard-ISO 13485 certified,Warranty-1 year free replacement warranty. 

Each 

74 Sharp Container 1.5 Liter 1.5 Liter Each 

75 Sharp container 5  5 liter Each 

76 Needle cutter  (steel base) manual Each 

77 L-shape scrub brush   Each 

78 Utility gloves house hold   Pair 

79 Utility gloves (autoclavable)   Pair 

80 Formalin chamber 24 inch,3 try system   Each 

81 Measuring mug (different size)   Each 

82 Measuring bucket   Each 

83 Plastic spoon (measuring chemical)- 3 set   Each 

84 Chittle forcep stand   Each 

85 Spray bottle 200ml- plastic   Each 

86 Blood Transfusion set   Each 

87 Breast pump   Each 

88 Surgical shoes (clogs) for male (size 6,7,8,9,10)and 
female(5,6,7,8,9,10) 

  
Pair 

89 Bio-hazard polythene  1 and 1.5 ltr (red,yellow,black)    Each 
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90 PVC Appron for OT   Each 

91 Bed pan (plastic) Unisex Each 

92 Urine pan (plastic) Unisex Each 

93 Close wound suction unit-10,12   Each 

94 Close wound suction unit-14,16,18   Each 

95 Abdominal drainage Sheet   Each 

96 Gauze cutting scissior    Each 

97 Stethoscope To listen the lung and heart sounds Should have high quality sound transmission. Length should be 27" to 29" 
Should be light weight Chest piece- adult & paediatric Preferable colour -black Should have tight and soft 

sealing ear tips System Configuration Accessories, spares and consumables: Diaphragms, Eartips, Binaurals 
rims Documentation: Manufacturer should have ISO certification for quality standards. 

Each 

98 Nasal canulla for neo natal,paeadiatrict,adult   Each 

99 T piece circuit with oxygen tubuing set   Each 

100 Larygeal mask airway size- ( size 0,1,1.5,2,2.5,3,4,5)   Each 

101 Brown Self Adhesive Tape,  65 Meter Length, 72 Mm Width, 40 Micron Thickness Each 

102 X-Ray Photo Film 8'' X 10" Pack 

103 X-Ray Photo Film 10'' X 12" Pack 

104 X-Ray Photo Film 12'' X 12" Pack 

105 X-Ray Photo Film 12'' X 15" Pack 

106 X-Ray Photo Film (Digital Film Brand- Fuji film)- 8'' X 10" Pack 

107 X-Ray Photo Film(Digital Film Brand- Fuji film) 10'' X 12" Pack 

108 X-Ray Photo Film(Digital Film Brand- Fuji film) 14'' X 14" Pack 

109 X-Ray Photo Film(Digital Film Brand- Fuji film) 14'' X 17" Pack 

110 Absorbent Cotton Net Weight 500gms, Absorbency not more than 10 Seconds Pack 

111 Handloom Cotton Bandage Cloth,Bleached, Non-Sterilised Min.Mass: 57±5gm / sq.mtr, Confirming to IS:863 
/ 1988, Ends(Column)-150, Picks(Row)-85 / 10Sq.cm Than 

112 Handloom Cotton Cloth for Plaster 
of Paris Bandages,Variety-1 Bleached 

Min.Mass 40gm / Sq.mtr, Confirming to IS:6237 / 71, Ends(Column)-130, Picks(Row)-75 / 10Sq.cm 
Than 

113 Roller Bandage 4 mt. x 6 cm, IS-863-1988, Ends (column)- 
150,  Picks (Row)-85/10 Sq. c.m Pack 

114 Handloom Cotton Gauze, Bleached Absorbent,Non-Sterilised Min.Mass: 30±5gm /sq.mtr Confirming to IS:758/1988 Ends(Column)-75, Picks(Row)-55 / 10Sq.cm, Absorbency not more 
than 10seconds Than 

115 Oxygen Mask -Child Child EACH 

116 Nebulizer Mask-Adult Adult Each 
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117 Nebulizer Mask-Child Child Each 

118 Folye's Catherter 14 No- Two Ways 14 No- Two Ways Each 

119 Folye's Catherter 16 No- Two Ways 16 No- Two Ways Each 

120 Folye's Catherter 18 No- Two Ways 18 No- Two Ways Each 

121 Oxygen Flow Meter Good Brand Each 

122 Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape (Hypoallergenic,Transparent & 
Perforated plastic tape ) 

3 Inch. X 10yd  
Each 

123 Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape (Hypoallergenic,Transparent & 
Perforated plastic tape ) 

2  Inch. X 10yd  
Each 

124 Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape (Hypoallergenic,Transparent & 
Perforated plastic tape ) 

1.5 Inch. X 10yd  
Each 

125 Transparent Plastic Adhesive Tape (Hypoallergenic,Transparent & 
Perforated plastic tape ) 

1/2 Inch x 10 Yards  
Each 

126 Medicated Antiseptic Band Aid Dressing Bandage  Colour -Skin,Material-Cotton/Medicated Plastic,Bandage size-70 mm x 19mm Each 

127 Antiseptic Ventilated all purpose handspot Round Shape Each 

128 Elastic Adhesive Bandage (IV Cannula Fixator)  Material; 100% Cotton. Properties; Elastic Adhesive Bandage allows air to pass freely. Each 

129 Plaster of Paris Bandage 4 Inch 2.7 M*10 cm 4 Inch 2.7 M*10 cm Each 

130 Plaster of Paris Bandage 6 Inch 2.7 M*10 cm 6 Inch 2.7 M*10 cm Each 

131 Plaster of Paris Powder 1kg Each 

132 Self Adehsive Autoclave Tape   Roll 

133 Silk Suture 3.0, CIR RB Needle curve cutting   Pkt 

134 Silk Suture 4.0, CIR RB Needle curve cutting   Pkt 

135 Polyglacatin Suture 1-0(3/8 CIR RB Needle curve cutting)   Pkt 

136 Polyglacatin Suture 1 (3/8 CIR RB Needle curve cutting)   Pkt 

137 Polyamide Suture 1-0(3/8 CIR RB Needle curve cutting)   Pkt 

138 Polyamide Suture 1(3/8 CIR RB Needle curve cutting)   Pkt 

139 Catgut Atromatic Suture 1 (Curved Cutting)   Pkt 

140 Catgut Atromatic Suture 1-0 (Curved Cutting)   Pkt 

141 Catgut Atromatic Suture 2-0 (Curved Cutting)   Pkt 

142 Catgut Atromatic Suture 2-0 (Straight Cutting)   Pkt 

143 Catgut Atromatic Suture 3-0 (Straight Cutting)   Pkt 

144 Nasogastric tubes  5 Each 



39 | P a g e                                           
 

145 Nasogastric tubes  6 Each 
146 Nasogastric tubes  8 Each 

147 Nasogastric tubes  10 Each 

148 Nasogastric tubes  12 Each 

149 Nasogastric tubes  14 Each 

150 Nasogastric tubes  16 Each 

151 Nasogastric tubes  18 Each 

152 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 1/2 inch (paper tape) Each 

153 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 1 inch (paper tape) Each 

154 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 1.1/2 inch (paper tape) Each 

155 Micropore-(Paper Tape) 3 inch (paper tape) Each 

156 Gauze cloth (sterilised) Pkt for Opthomathological use Pkt 

157 Bandage cloth (sterilised) Pkt for Opthomathological use Pkt 

158 Nylon Thread   Each 

159 Tunnel Blade   Each 

160 Side Port Blade   Each 

161 Entry Blade   Each 

162 Enlarge Blade   Each 

163 8.0 Silk Atromatic With Needle   Pkt 

164 I.O.L (DIFFERENT POWERS)   Each 

165 VICRYL STICH-10-0    Pkt 

166 VICRYL STICH-8-0   Pkt 

167 Intravenous Set (Adult)   Each 

168 Micro Drip Set (Adult) Non-toxic, pyrogen free,Sterile single use only Each 

169 Paediatrict Drip Set   Each 

170 Examination Rubber Gloves (All Size) 100 Pcs/Pkt 100 pcs 

171 Sterilise Surgical Gloves (All Size)   Pair 

172 Ryle's Tube 16 No Each 

173 Ryle's Tube 18 No Each 

174 Eye Operation Microscope Bulb 11 Watt,100 Volts Each 

175 Microscope bulb  6 volt,20 watt Each 
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176 Airway 
  Each 

177 Stylet 
  Each 

178 Bein Circuit 
  Each 

179 BIPAP mask/C-PAP Mask 
  Each 

180 Hi-Mask Mask 
  Each 

181 Nebulizer Mask 
  Each 

182 15' x 12' X-Ray Cassette  Good Brand Each 

183 12' x 12' X-Ray Cassette  Good Brand Each 

184 12' x10' X-Ray Cassette  Good Brand Each 

185 10' x 8' X-Ray Cassette  Good Brand Each 

186 15' x12' X-Ray  intensifying screen Good Brand Each 

187 12' x12' X-Ray  intensifying screen Good Brand Each 

188 10' x 12' X-Ray  intensifying screen Good Brand Each 

189 10' x 8' X-Ray  intensifying screen Good Brand Each 

190 X-Ray chest Stand Good Brand Each 

191 X-Ray half blocker Good Brand Each 

192 X-Ray Washing Tank 9ltrs Good Brand Each 

193 X-Ray drying clip Good Brand Each 

194 X-Ray  A to Z Nos Set Good Brand Each 

195 X-Ray  0 to 9 Nos Set Good Brand Each 

196 BIPAP brething Circuit Good Brand Each 

197 Vanitator circuit Adult Each 

198 Vanitator circuit Child Each 

199 NIV Mask Good Brand Each 

200 Full Face Mask Good Brand Each 

201 Reservior Mask Good Brand Each 

202 Nasal Preng Adult Each 

203 Nasal Preng Child Each 

204 Oxygen Mask-Adult Adult Each 

205 Ventilator Mask  Adult Each 

206 Ventilator Mask  Child Each 
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207 Ventilator Mask  Neonatal Each 

208 High-Flow Mask Good Brand Each 

209 Cord Clmap Good Brand Each 

210 Urinary Drainage bag Good Brand Each 

BCL ITEMS WITH SPECIFICATION 

S.No Items/ Description Strength/Specification Unit 
1 Stitched Surgeon shirt /kurta, 100% bleached poplin cotton with 

two front and one chest pocket-Colour-Light Blue 

Small 

Pair 

MEDIUM 30” Length, 44 "Chest 

LARGE 32” Length, 46 '' Chest 

XL 34 " Length, 48 " Chest 

XXL 36 " Length, 50 " Chest 

2 Stitched (Surgeon’s) Pyjama of bleached 100% cotton (poplin) 
with two standard sized front pockets with Mayani.Colour-Light 
Blue 

Small 

Medium 

Large 

XL 

XXL 

3 Stitched OT gown of 100% bleached cotton (poplin). Full sleeved, 
wrap around with elastic wrists.Colour-Green 

Standard Size 
Each 

4 Stitched instrument trolley cover double layered of bleached 
white sheeting or casement,Colour-Green 

145cms x 145cms 
Each 

5 Paramedical Staff Dress Stitched shirt /kurta, 100% bleached 
poplin cotton with two front and one chest pocket,Colour- Bottle 
Green 

SMALL (refer item 1) 

Pair 

MEDIUM (refer item 1) 

LARGE (refer item 1) 

XL (refer item 1) 

XXL (refer item 1) 

6 Paramedic Staff Dress Stitched Pyjama of bleached 100% cotton 
(poplin) with two standard sized front pockets with 
Mayani.Colour-Bottle Green 

SMALL (refer item 2) 

MEDIUM (refer item 2) 

LARGE (refer item 2) 

XL (refer item 2) 

XXL (refer item 2) 

7 Staff Dress (for hospital attendant & housekeeping staff) Stitched SMALL (refer item 2) Pair 
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Pyjama of bleached 100% cotton (poplin) with two standard sized 
front pockets with Mayani.Colour-Marron 

MEDIUM (refer item 2) 

LARGE (refer item 2) 

XL (refer item 2) 

XXL (refer item 2) 

8 Staff Dress (for hospital attendant & housekeeping staff) Stitched 
shirt /kurta, 100% bleached of poplin cotton with two front and 
one chest pocket, Colour-Marron 

SMALL (refer item 1) 

MEDIUM (refer item 1) 

LARGE (refer item 1) 

XL (refer item 1) 

XXL (refer item 1) 

9 OT Drapes made of Bombay Dyeing/Vimal 

bleached 100% poplin in different sizes,Colour-

Green 

  

  

9.1 OT towel small-Colour-Green 28”x28” Each 
9.2 OT towel medium-Colour-Green 39”x36” Each 
9.3 OT towel large-Colour-Green 57”x36” Each 
9.4. Central hole sheet-Colour-Green 48”x76”(Abdominal Surgery) with autoclavable waterproof center eye size 11”x 8” Each 
9.5. Central hole sheet-Colour-Green 48”x76”(Abdominal Surgery) without waterproof center eye size 11”x 8” Each 
9.6. Perineal/gynae sheet without waterproof center-Colour-
Green 

57”x39” 
Each 

9.7. Perineal/gynae sheet with one side linen with autoclavable 
waterproof center on other side-Colour-Green 

57”x39” 
Each 

9.8. Eye sheet-Colour-Green 100 x 75 cm (Eye surgery) Incise Area : 7 x 9 cm, Hole in Drape : 3 x 5 cm Each 
9.9. Small hole sheet green poplin cotton (eye surgery),Colour-
Green 

Sheet Size : 60 x 60 cm, Incise Area : 6 x 8 cm 
Each 

9.10. Spinal sheet-Colour-Green 36”X36” with eye size 6”x 4” Each 
9.11. Legging cum perineal sheet-Colour-Green Standard Size Each 
9.12 Laparoscopy sheet XL with legging-Colour-Green   Each 
9.13 Instrument wrapper double layer-Colour-Green 27” x 27” Each 

43” x 40” Each 
45” x 54” Each 

9.14 Triangular Leggings Colour-Green Standard Size Each 
10 Surgical mops with radio opaque filament 8”x 8” Each 



43 | P a g e                                           
 

11” x 11” Each 
14” x 14” Each 

11 Waterproof stretcher cover canvas with 8 handle for shifting the 
patient 

  
Each 

13 OT Napkin / hand towel-Colour-Green 12"x 12" Each 
14 Navy Blue Staff Dress (housekeeping staff) Stitched Pyjama of 

bleached 100% cotton (poplin) with two standard sized front 
pockets with Mayani.Colour-Navy Blue 

SMALL (refer item 2) 

Pair 

MEDIUM (refer item 2) 

LARGE (refer item 2) 

XL (refer item 2) 

XXL (refer item 2) 

15 Navy Blue Staff Dress (for housekeeping staff)Stitched shirt 100% 
bleached of poplin cotton with two front and one chest pocket 
(with white piping on pockets and collars)Colour-Navy Blue 

SMALL (refer item 1) 

MEDIUM (refer item 1) 

LARGE (refer item 1) 

XL (refer item 1) 

XXL (refer item 1) 

16 Grey Staff Dress (for OPD attendant) Stitched Pyjama of bleached 
100% cotton (poplin) with two standard sized front pockets with 
Mayani.Colour-Grey 

SMALL (refer item 2) 

Pair 

MEDIUM (refer item 2) 

LARGE (refer item 2) 

XL (refer item 2) 

XXL (refer item 2) 

19 Grey Staff Dress (for OPD attendant ),Stitched shirt 100% 
bleached of poplin cotton with two front and one chest pocket 
(with white piping on pockets and collars),Colour-Grey 

SMALL (refer item 1) 

MEDIUM (refer item 1) 

LARGE (refer item 1) 

XL (refer item 1) 

XXL (refer item 1) 

20 Olive Green Staff Dress (for hospital attendant) Stitched Pyjama of 
bleached 100% cotton (poplin) with two standard sized front 
pockets with Mayani.Colour-Olive Green 

SMALL (refer item 2) 

Pair 

MEDIUM (refer item 2) 

LARGE (refer item 2) 

XL (refer item 2) 

XXL (refer item 2) 

21 Olive Green Staff Dress (for hospital attendant ) Stitched shirt, SMALL (refer item 1) 
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100% bleached of poplin cotton with two front and one chest 
pocket (with white piping on pockets and collars),Colour-Olive 
Green 

MEDIUM (refer item 1) 

LARGE (refer item 1) 

XL (refer item 1) 

XXL (refer item 1) 

22 Coffee Brown Staff Dress (for hospital technician) Stitched Pyjama 
of bleached 100% cotton (poplin) with two standard sized front 
pockets with Mayani.Colour-Coffe Brown 

SMALL (refer item 2) 

Pair 

MEDIUM (refer item 2) 

LARGE (refer item 2) 

XL (refer item 2) 

XXL (refer item 2) 

23 Coffee Brown Green Staff Dress (for hospital technician) Stitched 
shirt, 100% bleached of poplin cotton with two front and one 
chest pocket (with white piping on pockets and collars),Colour-
Coffe Brown 

SMALL (refer item 1) 

MEDIUM (refer item 1) 

LARGE (refer item 1) 

XL (refer item 1) 

XXL (refer item 1) 

24 Stitched patient Kurta of soft, 100 % bleached cotton (poplin) 
with overlapping design , tied with cotton string and three quarter 
sleeve,Colour-Green & White Strips 

32"length, 45" chest, Sleeve 16 " SMALL 

Pair 

35"length, 45" chest, Sleeve 18 " Medium 

40"length, 55" chest, Sleeve 20 " LARGE 

42"length, 60" chest, Sleeve 20," XL 

44"length, 65" chest, Sleeve 20" XXL 

25 Stitched patient pyjama of soft opaque 100 % bleached cotton 
with Cotton string,Colour-Green & White Strips 

Small 

Medium 

Large 

XL 

XXL 

26 Stitched Children patient Kurta of soft, 100 % bleached cotton 
(poplin) with overlapping design , tied with cotton string and 
velcro,Colour-Green & White Strips 

13"length, 22" chest, Sleeve 4 ",Shoulder 8.5", 

Pair 

17"length, 28" chest, Sleeve 5 ",Shoulder 11",  

20"length, 30" chest, Sleeve5.5 ", Shoulder 11.5" 

23"length, 32" chest, Sleeve 6 ",Shoulder 12", 

28"length, 34" chest, Sleeve 6 ",Shoulder 12", 

28"length, 36" chest, Sleeve 6 ",Shoulder 13", 

30"length, 36" chest, Sleeve 7 ",Shoulder 13", 
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30"length, 36" chest, Sleeve 7 ",Shoulder 14", 

27 Stitched Children patient pyjama of soft opaque 100 % bleached 
cotton with Elastic string,Colour-Green & White Strips 

13" length, 13" thigh, 9 " mori 

17" length, 17" thigh, 10 " mori 

20" length, 18" thigh, 11 " mori 

24" length, 18" thigh, 12 " mori 

28" length,18" thigh,13 " mori 

30" length, 20" thigh, 13 " mori 

32" length, 22" thigh, 14 " mori 

35" length, 25" thigh, 14.5 "mori 

28 Stitched Bed sheet of bleached sheeting of stain resistant cloth-
Colour-White  

240 cmx150 cm 

Each 

29 Multipurpose draw sheet standard, one side Linen and one side 
autoclavable water proof ,-Colour-White sheet. 

150 cm x 90 cm size of water proof 58”x36” 
Each 

30 Top Sheet with Govt.of Odisha to be printed on both sides in 
parallal 

240 x 150 cm 

Each 

31 Stitched pillow case/cover of poplin with Govt.Supply printed on 
both sides,-Colour-White  

55 x 80 cms 
Each 

32 Stitched dead body sheet 300cm x 150cm Each 

33 Pillow synthetic polyfill fiber ISI mark with soft cotton cloth,-
Colour-White  

25” x 16” x 2.6” 
Each 

34 Hand towels with 100% turkish cotton,-Colour-White  38cm x 64cm Each 

35 Bath towel of bleached cotton (Turkish towel) fabric -Colour-
White  

100cm x 60cm 
Each 

36 Pillow cover of Impervious Material-Colour-White  55 x 80 cms Each 

37 Examination couch sheets-White and Blue strips   Each 

38 Woollen blanket with piping-Dark Colour 230 x 135 cm, weight 2 kg ± 200 gm, 65% ±5% wollen and 40% ±5% other fibres Each 

39 Stitched baby sheet of 100 % bleached soft cotton cloth 
(poplin),Colour-Pink 

85cm x 85cm 
Each 

40 Stitched baby frock of bleached 100 % cotton (poplin/Flannel) 
with overlapping designed tied with designed tied with three 
quarte sleever,Colour-Pink 

Chest 54cm  Length 42 cm 

Each 

41 Cap for baby, 100% cotton / Flannel,Colour-Pink 30cm head circumference & 15 cm height Each 

42 Socks for baby of flannel material with purse string,Colour-Pink 9cm Foot length Pair 
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43 Gloves for baby of flannel material with purse string,Colour-Pink 9cm length Pair 

43 Woolen Babyblankets (Woolmark),Colour-Camel 117cm Length, 74 cm wide Each 

44 Napkin for bed cleaning of 100% Turkish cotton of white 
colour,Colour-White 

18” X 12” 
Each 

45 Dead body sheet,Colour-White 140 cm x 70 cm Each 

46 Delivery Drape  Size 125 x 75 cm,Poly/Spun/SMS,Fixable centre hole drape,Epistomy Suturing goes along with the drape no sliling No 
towel clips required. Each 

47 Caesarian Drape 100 x 150 cm,Incise Area 20 x 20cm,Poly/Spun,Facilitate longitudinal/Transvarse incision Each 

48 Caeser Pad 90 x 75 cm,Double Layer,60 x70 cm,Single Layer,60 x 70 cm Double Layer,Provide with fixable spots,top layer absorbent 
and bottom layers non absorbant layer with adequate gauze & cotton mat. Each 

49 Leg Cover 100 x 45 cm,Spun/Poly /SMS Each 

50 Obstic Bag Absorbent layered Top with fluid collection bag Each 

51 Steri Gown Size L Poly,Spun,SMS,Complete protection with overlapping/without overlapping facility,neckline by stretchlon material, 
Each 

52 Poly Appron Size 100 x 120 cm cm Each 

53 Poly Appron Size  90 x 110 cm Each 

53 Brass V Delivery Drape Blood Collection Drape with calibrated receptable Each 

54 Opthalmology Drape,Poly urethanne,Spun,Laminated Size-50 x 40 cm,  Each 

60 x 60 cm Each 

100x120 cm Each 

55 Drape Plus (for Eye Suregery) Fluid Collection  Pouch,capacity 300 ml,Plane incise with pouch attach with eye hole 100 x120 cm Each 

56 Eye pad 6x8.5 cm,Shape oval/Square Each 

57 Eye Dressing Pad(water proof) Big,Regular,Small Each 

58 Cap Cotton 18- 24 Inch Each 

59 Cotton Mask Triple layer 175 X 95 mm  Each 

60 Cotton Mask Triple layer 145  x95 mm Each 

61 Green Cloth 25 Mtr Each 

62 Nos sticky tetrapad 3"X4"/4"X4" Each 

63 Surgical dressing Pad Extra large 20 cm  X 10 cm Each 

64 Surgical Delivery Hole Towel Green/Blue( Reusable) 40" x 36 ",9" X 5" (Oval Hole) Each 

65 
Disposable Draw Sheet 100  cm X 120 cm-Sterilised Each 

100  cm X 120 cm-Non-Sterilised Each 

66 Baby Disposable Diaper Small Each 
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Medium Each 

Large Each 

67 KMC Mother Gown Cotton Size (Sample should be Produced) Each 

68 KMC Baby Bag Cotton Each 

69 ID Band for Mother and Infant -Child Each Set Pair 

70 Disposable Bed sheet  with Pillow Cover Material: Non woven Soft spun fabric sheets and pillow cover,Specifications : Bed Sheet - 60 x 84 (Inch) and Pillow Cover - 
18 x 27 (Inches) Each 

71 Draw Sheet Disposible Non Wooven,Polyspon Each 

72 Draw Sheet Reusable Poly Spon (1'.6" x 6'.6") Each 

73 New Born Baby Dress Male-Cotton Small Each 

74 New Born Baby Dress Female-Cotton Small Each 

75 New Born Warpping Cloth 70 x 70 cm,Cotton,Muslin cloth Each 

76 Heavy Duty Poly Apron with Sleeves Free Size Each 

77 Heavy Duty Poly Apron without Sleeves Free Size Each 

78 Disposable Delivery Kit Sample produce at the time of Technical Verification Each 

79 ASHA HBNC Kit Bag Appropriate size (Made of Rexin/Tetron) to accommodate all the three items.The bag should have cover opening with ZIP 
facility.Should have handle to carry.The LOGO:-NHM and the title HBNC Equipment Kit: Govt.of Odisha supply Not For Sale 

should be printed on the bag. 
Each 

80 N95 face mask  Shape that will not collapse easily.  High filtration efficiency. Good breathability, with expiratory valve.  Quality complain 
with standards for surgical N95 respirator a. NIOSH N95, EN 149 FFP2, or equivalent , Fluid resistance : minimum 80 

mmHg pressure based on ASTM F1862, ISO 22609, or equivalent, Quality complaint with standards for particulate 
respirator that can be worn with full face shield. 

Each 

81 Personal Protection Kit 1.1 Gloves (Double pair) · Nitrile · Non-sterile · Powder free · Outer gloves preferably reach mid –forearm (minimum 280 
mm total length) · Different sizes (6.5 & 7) · Quality compliant with the below standards , or equivalent : a) EU standard 

directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 455 b) EU standard directive 89 / 686/EEC Category III, EN 374 c) ANSI/SEA 105-2011 d) 
ASTM D6319-10 1.2 Coverall (medium and large) · Impermeable to blood and body · Single use · Avoid culturally 

unacceptable color e.g. black · Light colors are preferable to better detect possible contamination · Thumb/finger loops to 
anchor sleeves in place · Quality compliant with following standard a. Meets or exceeds to ISO 16603 class 3 exposure 

pressure, or equivalent 1.3 Goggles · With transparent glasses, zero power, well fitting , covered from all sides with elastic 
band / or adjustable holder · Good seal with the skin of the face · Flexible frame to easily fit all face contours without too 
much pressure · Covers the eyes and the surrounding areas the accommodates for prescription glasses · Fog and scratch 
resistant · Adjustable band to secure firmly so as not to become loose during clinical activity · Indirect venting to reduce 

fogging · May be re-usable (provided appropriate arrangements for decontamination are in place ) or disposable · Quality 
compliant with the below standards, or equivalent : a. EU standard directive 86/686/EEC, EN 166/2002 b. ANSI/SEA 

Z87.1-2010 

Each 

82 Mertuary Bag /Body Bag.- 1.Impermeable, 2.Leak Proof, 3. Air sealed, 4.Doubled sealed ,5.Disposable, 6.Opaque, 7.White, 8.U Shape with Zip, 9.4/6 
grips, 10. Size:2.2 X 1.2 Mts, 11.Standards: a) ISO 16602:2007 b) ISO 16603:2004 c) IS016604:2004, d) ISO /DIS 

22611:2003 
Each 

 


